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TONISCO HOT TAP MACHINES

Compact and robust design for safe and cost-effective hot tapping. 
Hot tap range DN10 (3/8”) - DN500 (20”)

Tonisco Baby DN10-DN25 Tonisco Jr. DN20-DN100

Tonisco B30 DN40-DN200 Tonisco B40 DN100-DN500

TONISCO
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TONISCO HOT TAP VALVES

Hot tap valves are a perfect solution for heating and cooling line hot taps in steel pipelines. 

Fast deliveries and competitive prices throughout the whole product portfolio.

Fully welded hot tap valves from DN20 to DN600
Pressures up to 16bar and temperatures from -5ºC to +160ºC

TONISCO

OTHER VALVE 
BRANDS ALSO 

AVAILABLE
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REPAIR & HOT TAP SADDLES TONISCO

Tonisco’s range of repair and hot tap saddles represents the best design and high 
quality found on the market.

Fast deliveries and competitive prices throughout the whole product catalog. 

Repair & hot tap saddles for all pipe materials and sizes
Pressures up to 16bar and temperatures from -5ºC to +160ºC
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OTHER PIPELINE TOOLS

Hot tap valves are a perfect solution for heating and cooling line hot taps in steel pipelines. 

Fast deliveries and competitive prices throughout the whole product catalog.

A TOOL FOR 
EVERY JOB!

TONISCO
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HOT TAP MACHINES TONISCO

Tonisco Baby DN10-DN25

Tonisco B40 DN100-DN500

Tonisco B30 DN40-DN200

Tonisco Jr. DN20-DN100
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TONISCO BABY TONISCO

Tonisco Baby DN10 (3/8”) - DN25 (1”)

The lightweight and robust TONISCO Baby Hot Tap Machine is designed for making connec-
tions to pressurized pipelines, tanks, and plant piping. By using the TONISCO Baby Hot Tap 
Machine it is possible to make new connections from DN10 (3/8”) - DN25 (1”). All the connec-
tions can be made without stopping the flow in the main up to 25 bars (360PSI).

The TONISCO Baby Hot Tap Machine is versatile and easy to operate. With suitable adapters, 
TONISCO Baby can be used with threaded or weldable connections. All TONISCO Baby Hot 
Tap Machines provide an effective and ecological way of making connections to mains for 
repairs, relocations, or additions.

The TONISCO Baby Hot Tap Machine weighs 2,2kg and it can be operated by one person. 
TONISCO Baby Hot Tap Machine can be used with a wide range of hole saws, pilot drills, and 
adapters to fit all main materials and substances. By using TONISCO Baby Hot Tap Machine it 
is possible to make pipeline alterations without service shutdowns

Features

Description

Technical specifications

Hot tap range DN10 (3/8”) - DN25 (1”)
Drive unit options • Electric 220-240v / 50-60 Hz 1100 VA

• Manual

Body Material CuSn10-C-GC

Feed Unit Material S355J2

Sealings EPDM (available also in VITON)

Testing Pressure test and construction inspection

Pressure Test 37,5 bar

Max. Operational Pressure 25 bar
Max. Operational Temperature 160ºC (200ºC with Viton sealings)

Weight of the machine 2,2 kg (Total set 7,00 kg)

Work mediums:
*See specifications of the sealing manufacturer

Water, Steam, Gas and other substances*
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TONISCO BABY TONISCO

Tonisco Baby DN10 (3/8”) - DN25 (1”)

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Baby electric drive 1211.0010 1

Hot Tap Machine Baby feed unit
Boby body unit

1855.0010
1837.0020

1
1

Tools Adj. wrench
Shaft wrench 7mm 
L-wrench 3mm
Cutting Paste
TONISCO sealant

1850.0010 
1837.0500 
1213.0110 
1289.0010 
1269.0010

1
1
1
1
1

Transport Transport Box 1827.0010 1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Baby manual ratchet 
drive

1814.0010 1

Hot Tap Machine Baby feed unit
Boby body unit

1855.0010
1837.0020

1
1

Tools Adj. wrench
Shaft wrench 7mm 
L-wrench 3mm
Cutting Paste
TONISCO sealant

1850.0010 
1837.0500 
1213.0110 
1289.0010 
1269.0010

1
1
1
1
1

Transport Transport Box 1827.0010 1

Product no. 1800.0010E - Price: B

Product no. 1800.0010M - Price: B
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BABY ADAPTER SETS TONISCO

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN15/20 Baby
O-ring adapter DN15
O-ring adapter DN20
Connecting screw
Clam DN14/20 Baby
Adapter DN25 Baby
O-ring adapter DN25
Clam DN25 Baby

1836.0150 
1836.0152 
1836.0202 
1836.0209 
1836.0204 
1836.0250 
1836.0252 
1836.0254

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

Drills Drill DN10/9
Drill DN 20/13

1846.0409 
1846.0413

1
1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN15/20 Baby
O-ring adapter DN15
O-ring adapter DN20
Connecting screw
Clam DN14/20 Baby
Adapter DN25 Baby
O-ring adapter DN25
Clam DN25 Baby

1836.0150 
1836.0152 
1836.0202 
1836.0209 
1836.0204 
1836.0250 
1836.0252 
1836.0254

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
1

Drills Drill DN10/9
Drill DN 20/13

1846.0409 
1846.0413

1
1

Hot tap machine sets consist of the hot tapping machine, drive unit and all the adapters and 
tools needed to operate the TONISCO Baby hot tapping machine. All of the pieces come 
stored in a handy transport box.

Product no. 1800.0020 (set) - Price: B

Product no. 1800.0010 (set) - Price: B



10

TONISCO BABY SETS TONISCO

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1800.0010-T-D-S-E TONISCO BABY 
DN10-25 SET 
(Electric)

1800.0010E
Tonisco Baby Complete with Electric 
drive unit 

Adapters for DIN valves (DN10-DN25)

A

1800.0010-T-D-S-M TONISCO BABY 
DN10-25 SET 
(Manual)

1800.0010M
Tonisco Baby Complete with Manual 
drive unit 

Adapters for DIN valves (DN10-DN25)

A

1800.0010-T-A-S-E TONISCO BABY 
DN10-25 SET 
(Electric)

1800.0010E
Tonisco Baby Complete with Electric 
drive unit 

Adapters for NPT valves (DN10-DN25)

A

1800.0010-T-A-S-M TONISCO BABY 
DN10-25 SET 
(Manual)

1800.0010M
Tonisco Baby Complete with Electric 
drive unit 

Adapters for NPT valves (DN10-DN25)

A

1800.0020-WW-D-S-E TONISCO BABY 
WW SET (Electric)

1800.0010E
Tonisco Baby Complete with Electric 
drive unit

1200.2005
Adapter set for weldable valves (DN20-
DN100)

A

1800.0020-WW-D-S-M TONISCO BABY 
WW SET (Manual)

1800.0010E
Tonisco Baby Complete with Manual 
drive unit

1200.2005
Adapter set for weldable valves (DN20-
DN100)

A
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BABY SPARE PARTS TONISCO

TONISCO BABY DRILLS Item Item no. Price

TONISCO BABY DRILL 9 mm (1 pcs) 1846.0409 C

TONISCO BABY DRILL 14 mm (1 pcs) 1846.0413 C

TONISCO BABY HIHI 
ADAPTERS

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO BABY HIHI DN15 1836.0150 C
TONISCO BABY HIHI DN20 1836.0150 C
TONISCO BABY HIHI DN25 1836.0250 C

TONISCO BABY HIKI 
ADAPTERS

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO BABY HIKI DN10 1837.0351 C
TONISCO BABY HIKI DN15 1837.0352 C

TONISCO BABY HIKI DN20 1837.0363 C
TONISCO BABY HIKI DN25 1837.0364 C

TONISCO BABY SEALING 
SET

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO BABY SEALINGS (MACHINE) 1800.0001 C

TONISCO BABY HIHI SEALING SET 1800.0002 C
TONISCO BABY HIKI SEALING SET 1800.0003 C

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO BABY CONSUMABLES 1800.0004 C

TONISCO BABY
CONSUMABLES

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO BABY TOOL SET 1800.0005 C

TONISCO BABY TOOL SET
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TONISCO JUNIOR TONISCO

Tonisco Jr. DN20 (3/4”) - DN100 (4”)

The lightweight and robust TONISCO Jr. Hot Tap Machine Set is designed for making connec-
tions to pipelines, tanks, and plant piping. By using the TONISCO Jr. Hot Tap Machine Set it is 
possible to make new connections from DN20 (3/4”) - DN100 (4”). All the connections
can be made without stopping the flow in the main up to 60 bars (900PSI).

The TONISCO Jr. Hot Tap Machine is versatile and easy to operate. With suitable adapters 
TONISCO Jr. can be used for flanged, threaded, or weldable connections. All TONISCO Jr. 
Hot Tap Machines provide an effective and ecological way of making connections to mains for 
repairs, relocations, or additions.

TONISCO Jr. Hot Tap Machine weighs 5,5kg and it can be operated by 
one person. TONISCO Jr. Hot Tap Machine can be used with a wide 
range of hole saws, pilot drills, and adapters to fit all main materials and 
substances. By using TONISCO Jr. Hot Tap Machine it is possible to 
make pipeline alterations without shutdowns. The system has technical 
approval from the German quality organization TÜV-Nord. The certificate 
is valid for the whole range from DN20 (3/4”) - DN100 (4”).

Features

Description

Technical specifications

Hot tap range DN20 (3/4”) - DN100 (4”)
Drive unit options • Electric 220-240v / 50-60 Hz 1300W

• Pneumatic 6-7bar / 1500l/min
• Hydraulic 15-20l/min 140 bar
• Manual

Body Material 42CrMo4

Feed Unit Material S355J2

Sealings EPDM (NBR & VITON)

Testing Pressure test and construction inspection

Pressure Test 60 bar

Max. Operational Pressure 40bar
Max. Operational Temperature -0ºC to +200ºC
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TONISCO JUNIOR BLUE LINE TONISCO

TONISCO

1. 2. 3. 4.

5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10.

TONISCO BLUE LINE

Also available for 
stainless steel 

valves!

DN 20 (3/4”) to DN 100 (4”)

TONISCO GOLD LINEGOLD LINE
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TONISCOHOT TAP PRINCIPLE - HOT TAP BALL VALVES

1) Place the lower part of the valve according to the main 
pipeline. Weld the valve to the main by electric welding. 
Make sure that the valve is welded 90 directly to the center 
of the main.

2) Assemble the drilling shaft and mount the machine to the 
valve by turning the adapter clockwise. Always test the weld-
ing seams and the sealings of the machine by doing a pres-
sure test. Use compressed air or water for the pressure test.

Start the drilling with the center drill using the maximum RPM. 
Remember to use the center drill magnet. When the center drill 
is through, reduce the RPM and continue drilling with the hole 
saw.

3) The hole saw cutting lasts from 5-30 mins depending on 
the material and size of the main.

When the drilling is through gently release the feed socket 
and let the shaft with the coupon come out. Use your own 
body weight to control the release or use the shaft brake, if 
needed. The use of the shaft brake is mandatory if the pres-
sure in the main is more than 10 bar.

4) Close the valve after you have released the shaft to the 
upmost position. After the valve is carefully closed, with cau-
tion release the pressure from the drilling chamber with the 
pressure releasing hose. Disassemble the hot tap machine 
carefully and unmount the shaft to its transportation suitcase.

5) Connect the new line to the upper end of the valve by 
electric welding. After the welding is ready, test the pressure 
the new line against the closed valve. After the new line is 
pressure tested, open the valve using the right size hexagon 
from the suitcase.

6) When the new connection is ready. Screw the stem cap 
plug to its place and weld the cap to its place with electric 
welding. Now the new connection is ready. Hot tap ball 
valves are designed for underground installations. They 
are designed to be used only once. The valves are easy to 
insulate and cover. They can be left to the ground as a piece 
of the pipe.

TONISCO BLUE LINE
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TONISCOTONISCO JUNIOR

Tonisco Jr. DN20 (3/4”) - DN100 (4”)

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive Jr. Complete 1211.0010 1
Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete

Body Jr. Complete
1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and 
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

TONISCO BLUE LINE

1200.2000E - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Electric drive unit
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Pneumatic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000 1
Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete

Body Jr. Complete
1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and 
ccessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Hydraulic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000HD 1
Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete

Body Jr. Complete
1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.2000P - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Pneumatic drive 
unit

TONISCOTONISCO JUNIOR
TONISCO BLUE LINE

1200.2000H - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Hydraulic drive unit
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Manual Drive Jr. Complete 1214.0000 1
Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete

Body Jr. Complete
1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and 
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure 
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

TONISCO

1200.2000M - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Manual drive unit

TONISCO JUNIOR
TONISCO BLUE LINE



18

TONISCOTONISCO JR. ADAPTER SETS

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN20/25
Adapter DN32/40
Adapter DN50
Adapter DN65
Adapter DN80
Adapter DN100

1218.0250
1218.0400
1218.0500
1218.0650
1218.0800
1218.1000

1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 38 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 44 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 57 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 70 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 95 mm

1219.0190
1219.0240
1219.0300
1219.0380
1219.0440
1219.0570
1219.0700
1219.0950

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Operating tools Socket-Set 3/8”
T-key 3/8”
Wrench P (41 mm)

1200.2105
1200.2107
1200.2106

1
1
1

Center Drills Accessory box
Pilot Drill Jr-HM normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HM short (89mm)
Spare sealing set

1274.0020
1213.0080
1213.0082

1
2
1
1

Price B

Hot tap machine sets consist of the hot tapping machine, drive unit and all the adapters and 
tools needed to operate the TONISCO Junior hot tapping machine. All of the pieces come 
stored in a handy transport box.

Product no. 1200.2005
Adapter set for Vexve hot 
tap valves (DN20-DN100) 

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN125
Adapter DN150

1423.1250SK
1218.1500N

1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 121 mm 1219.1210 2

Operating tools TONISCO Key 72 mm 1450.0175 1

Price B

Product no. 1200.2055
Adapter set for Vexve hot 

tap valves (DN125-DN150) 

Adapter sets for valve type no. 5 & 6

TONISCO BLUE LINE
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TONISCO

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN20/25 VX
Adapter DN32/40 VX
Adapter DN50 VX

1218.0250
1218.0400
1218.0500

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 38 mm

1219.0190
1219.0240
1219.0300
1219.0380

2
2
2
2

Center Drills and 
sockets

Pilot Drill Jr-HM normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HM short (89mm)
Socket 3/8” 9 mm
Socket 3/8” 10 mm
Socket 3/8” 15 mm

1213.0080
1213.0082
1250.1009
1250.1010
1250.1015

2
1
1
1
1

Operating Tools Wrench P ( 41 mm)
T-key 3/8”

1200.2106 
1200.2107

1
1

Price B

Product no. 1200.2110
Adapter set for Vexve hot 
tap valves (DN20-DN50) 

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN65 VX
Adapter DN80 VX
Adapter DN100 VX

1218.0650
1218.0800
1218.1000

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 64 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 76 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 95 mm

1219.0640
1219.0760
1219.0950

2
2
2

Center drills and 
sockets

Pilot Drill Jr-HM normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HM short (89mm)
Socket 3/8” 15 mm
Socket 3/8” 19 mm

1213.0080
1213.0082
1250.1015
1250.1019

2
2
1
1

Operating tools Wrench P  (41 mm)
T-key 3/8”

1200.2106
1200.2107

1
1

Price B

Product no. 1200.2120
Adapter set for Vexve hot 
tap valves (DN65-DN100) 

Adapter sets for valve type no. 5 & 6

TONISCO JR. ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO BLUE LINE
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TONISCOTONISCO JR. SETS
TONISCO BLUE LINE

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1200.2000-WT-S-E TONISCO JR BL WT 
DN20-100 (Electric)

1200.2000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.2005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.2001-WT-S-E TONISCO JR BL WT 
DN20-50 (Electric)

1200.2000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.2110
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN20-DN50)

A

1200.2002-WT-S-E TONISCO JR BL WT 
DN65-100 (Electric)

1200.2000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.2120
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN65-DN100)

A

1200.2000-WT-S-M TONISCO JR BL WT 
DN20-100 (Manual)

1200.2000M
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Manual drive unit 

1200.2005
HSS hole saws and adapters for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.2000-WT-S-P TONISCO JR BL WT 
DN20-100 (Pneumatic)

1200.2000P
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Pneumatic drive unit 

1200.2005
HSS hole saws and adapters for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.2000-WT-S-H TONISCO JR BL WT 
DN20-100 (Hydraulic)

1200.2000H
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Hydraulic drive unit 

1200.2005
HSS hole saws and adapters for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.2040-HC-S-M TONISCO JR BL HC 
DN20-40 (Manual)

1200.2000M
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Manual drive unit

HSS hole saws and adapter set for Vexve valves 
(DN20-DN40)

A

Hot tap machine sets consist of the hot tapping machine, drive unit and all the adapters and 
tools needed to operate the TONISCO Junior hot tapping machine. All of the pieces come 
stored in a handy transport box.
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TONISCO

TONISCO JR. BLUE LINE 
DRILL SETS

Item Item no. Price

HOLE SAW SET JR BL HIKI 1200.2001 C

HOLE SAW SET JR BL HIHI 1200.2002 C

DRILL SET JR Short (5 kpl 65mm) 1200.2104 C

DRILL SET JR Short (5 kpl 89mm) 1213.0082M C

DRILL SET JR Normal (5kpl 95mm) 1213.0080M C

TONISCO JR. BLUE LINE 
SEALING SETS

Item Item no. Price

SEALING SET JR BL MACHINE 1200.2009 C

SEALING SET JR BL HIKI 1200.2010 C

SEALING SET JR BL HIHI 1200.2011 C

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO METAL CUTTING PASTE (200ml) 1289.0010 C

TONISCO SEALANT (125ml) 1269.0010 C

TONISCO
CONSUMABLES

Item Item no. Price

TOOL SET JR BLUE LINE HIKI 1200.2018 C

TOOL SET JR BLUE LINE HIHI 1200.2019 C

ACCESSORY BOX JR 1274.0010 C

TONISCO JR. TOOL SET

TONISCO JR. SPARE PARTS
TONISCO BLUE LINE
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TONISCOTONISCO JUNIOR RED LINE

1. 2. 3. 4.

5. 6. 7. 8. 9.

TONISCO RED LINE

DN 20 (3/4”) to DN 100 (4”)
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TONISCO

1. Form the lower part of the valve according to the main 
pipe. Weld the valve to the main with electric welding. Make 
sure that the valve is welded 90° directly to the centerline of 
the main.

2. Assemble the drilling shaft and mount the machine to the 
valve by turning the adapter clockwise. Always test the weld-
ing seams and the sealings of the machine with pressure test. 
Use compressed air or water to the pressure test.

Start the drilling with the center drill using maximum rpm. 
remember to use center drill magnet. When the center drill is 
trough reduce the rpm and continue drilling with the hole saw.

3. The hole saw cutting last from 5-30 minutes depending on 
the material and size of the main.

When the drilling is through gently release the feed socket 
and let the shaft with the coupon to come out. Use your own 
body weight to control the release or use the shaft brake if 
needed. The use of shaft brake is mandatory if the pressure 
in the main is more than 10 bar.

4. Close the valve after you have released the shaft to the 
upmost position. After the valve is carefully closed release 
the pressure from the drilling space safely with the pressure 
releasing hose. Disassemble the hot tapping machine care-
fully and unmount the shaft to its transportation suitcase.

5. Connect the new line to the upper end of the valve with 
electric welding. After the welding is ready test pressure 
the new line against the closed valve. After the new line is 
pressure tested. Open the valve using the right size hexagon 
from the suitcase.

6. When the new connection is ready one may as an option 
screw the stem cap plug to its place and weld the cap to its 
place with electric welding. The Danfoss JIP Hot tapping valves 
are designed for underground installations. They can be used as 
a Shut-off valve or by welding the cap to its place as permanent 
connection. The valves are easy to insulate and cover and can 
be left to the ground as a piece of the pipe.

HOT TAP PRINCIPLE - HOT TAP BALL VALVES
TONISCO RED LINE
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Tonisco Jr. DN20 (3/4”) - DN100 (4”)

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive Jr. Complete 1211.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.3000E - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Electric drive unit

TONISCO JUNIOR
TONISCO RED LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Manual Drive Jr. Complete 1214.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessorie

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.3000M - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Manual drive unit
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TONISCOTONISCO JUNIOR
TONISCO RED LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Pneumatic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Hydraulic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000HD 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitorin

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.3000P - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Pneumatic drive 
unit

1200.3000H - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Hydraulic drive 
unit



26

TONISCO

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN20
Adaptersocket DN25
Adapter DN32
Adaptersocket DN40
Adapter DN50
Adapter DN65
Adapter DN80
Adapter DN100

1240.0200
1240.0250
1240.0320
1240.0400
1240.0500
1240.0650
1240.0800
1240.1000

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole saws DN20-DN100
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 14 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 32 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 40 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 48 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 65 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 79 mm

1219.0140
1219.0190
1219.0240
1219.0320
1219.0400
1219.0480
1219.0650
1219.0790

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Operating tools Screwdriver 6 mm
Wrench P (41 mm)
Spare sealing set

1250.0050
1200.2106
1240.0002

1
1
1

Center Drills Pilot Drill Jr-HM normal (120mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HM short (90mm)

1213.0080
1213.0082

2
1

Allen Keys Allen key set 2,5-10 mm
Allen key 4 mm
Allen key 5 mm
Allen key 7 mm
Allen key 10 mm
Allen key 14 mm

1250.0080
1213.0110
1250.0020
1250.0030
1250.0040
1250.0014

1
1
1
1
1
1

Price B

Hot tap machine sets consist of the hot tapping machine, drive unit and all the adapters and 
tools needed to operate the TONISCO B30 hot tapping machine. All of the pieces come 
stored in a handy transport box.

Product no. 1200.3110
Adapter set for Danofss 
valves (DN20-DN100) 

Product no. 1200.3005
Adapter set for Danofss 

valves (DN20-DN50)

Adapter sets for valve type no. 5

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN20
Adaptersocket DN25
Adapter DN32
Adaptersocket DN40
Adapter DN50

1240.0200
1240.0250
1240.0320
1240.0400
1240.0500

1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole saws DN20-DN50
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 14 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 32 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 40 mm

1219.0140
1219.0190
1219.0240
1219.0320
1219.0400

2
2
2
2
2

Operating tools Screwdriver 6 mm
Spare sealing set

1250.0050
1240.0002

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Drill Jr-HM normal
Pilot Drill Jr-HM short

1213.0080
1213.0082

2
1

Allen Keys Allen key set 2,5-10 mm
Allen key 4 mm
Allen key 5 mm
Allen key 7 mm
Allen key 10 mm

1250.0080
1213.0110
1250.0020
1250.0030
1250.0040

1
1
1
1
1

Price B

TONISCO JR. ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO RED LINE
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN65
Adapter DN80
Adapter DN100

1240.0650
1240.0800
1240.1000

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole saws DN65-DN100
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 48 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 65 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 79 mm

1219.0480
1219.0650
1219.0790

2
2
2

Spares Spare sealing set 1240.0002 1

Center Drills Pilot Drill Jr-HM normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HM short (89mm)

1213.0080
1213.0082

2
1

Allen Keys Allen key set 2,5-10 mm
Allen key 14 mm

1250.0080
1250.0014

1
1

Price B
Product no. 1200.3105
Adapter set for Danofss 
valves (DN65-DN100) 

Adapter sets for valve type no. 5

TONISCO JR. ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO RED LINE
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Item no. Product name Includes Price

1200.3000-WT-S-E TONISCO JR RL WT 
DN20-100 (Electric)

1200.3000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.3110
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Danofss hot 
tap valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.3000-WT-S-M TONISCO JR RL WT 
DN20-100 (Manual)

1200.3000M
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Manual drive unit

1200.3110
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Danofss hot 
tap valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.3000-WT-S-P TONISCO JR RL WT 
DN20-100 (Pneumatic)

1200.3000P
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Pneumatic drive unit

1200.3110
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Danofss hot 
tap valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.3000-WT-S-H TONISCO JR RL WT 
DN20-100 (Hydraulic)

1200.3000H
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Hydraulic drive unit

1200.3110
HSS hole sawa and adapter set for Danofss hot 
tap valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.3001-WT-S-E TONISCO JR RL WT 
DN20-50 (Electric) 

1200.3000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.3005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Danofss hot 
tap valves (DN20-DN50)

A

1200.3002-WT-S-E TONISCO JR RL WT 
DN65-100 (Electric)

1200.3000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.3105
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Danofss hot 
tap valves (DN65-DN100)

A

1200.3040-HC-S-M TONISCO JR RL HC 
DN20-40 (Manual)

1200.3000M
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Manual drive unit

1200.3005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Danofss 
valves (DN20-DN40)

A

TONISCO JR. SETS
TONISCO RED LINE
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TONISCOTONISCO JR. SPARE PARTS
TONISCO RED LINE

TONISCO JR. RED LINE 
DRILL SETS

Item Item no. Price

DRILL SET JR RL HIKI DN20-50 1200.3001 C

DRILL SET JR RL HIKI DN65-100 1200.3101 C

DRILL SET JR RL HIKI DN20-100 1200.3111 C

TONISCO JR. RED LINE 
SEALING SETS

Item Item no. Price

SEALING SET JR RL MACHINE 1200.3009 C

ADAPTER SEALING SET JR DN20-100 1240.0002 C

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO METAL CUTTING PASTE 1289.0010 C

TONISCO SEALANT 1269.0010 C

TONISCO
CONSUMABLES

Item Item no. Price

TOOL SET JR RL HT 1200.3018 C

TOOL SET JR RL HIKI 1200.3019 C

ALLEN KEY SET 1250.0080 C

ACCESSORY BOX JR RL HT 1274.0000 C

TONISCO JR. TOOL SET

Item Item no. Price

SHAFT SET JR RL HIKI 1200.3014 C

TONISCO JR. RED LINE 
SHAFT SET
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TONISCOTONISCOTONISCO JR. GOLD LINEGOLD LINE

Tonisco Jr. DN20 (3/4”) T0 DN 150 (6”)
Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive Jr. Complete 1211.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Manual Drive Jr. Complete 1214.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and 
ccessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.0000M 
- Tonisco Jr. 
Complete with 
Manual drive 
unit

1200.0000E - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete with 
Electric drive unit
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Pneumatic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessorie

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Hydraulic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000HD 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.0000P -
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Pneumatic drive 
unit

1200.0000H - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Hydraulic drive 
unit

TONISCO JR. GOLD LINEGOLD LINE
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1) Weld the Flanged T-piece (pipe) on the main and install 
the valve to the T-piece
- Use electric welding
- Do not use excessive current

2) Testing the sluice plate before the drilling is compulsory!
- Lubricate the sluice plate from both sides with Tonisco 
Sealant
- Push the sluice plate in the groove on the valve and remove 
the place completely afterwards. Clean the sluice plate!
- NEVER start the drilling when damages at the sealings or 
other important parts are observed.

3) Carry out the hot tap process as described in the user 
manual of the Tonisco hot tap machine
- Release the shaft completely after the drilling is done. The 
hole saw and pilot drill have to be outside the closing mech-
anism 
- Close the hot tap valve by pushing the sluice plate in while 
rotating the drilling shaft
- The hot tap machine can be removed afterwards

4) Weld the new branch to the upper end of the Tonisco 
valve following the instructions from the WPS.

5) To finish the branching, weld the sluice plate groove after 
the plate is fully removed. Always use a welding rod or an-
other protective wire when welding the sluice plate groove 
shut!

HOT TAP PRINCIPLE - HOT TAP BALL VALVES
TONISCO GOLD LINEGOLD LINE
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN20/25 
Adapter DN32/40 
Adapter DN50
Adapter DN65
Adapter DN80
Adapter DN100

1218.0250 
1218.0400 
1218.0500 
1218.0650 
1218.0800 
1218.1000

1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 38 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 44 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 57 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 70 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 95 mm

1219.0190 
1219.0240 
1219.0300 
1219.0380 
1219.0440 
1219.0570 
1219.0700 
1219.0950

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Center Drills Accessory box
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS short (83mm)
Spare Sealing Set

1274.0020 
1213.0080M19 
1213.0082M19

2
2
1
1

Operating Tools Socket set 3/8” 
T-key 3/8”
Wrench P (41 mm)

1200.2105 
1200.2107 
1200.2106

1
1
1

Price B

Product no. 1200.2005
Adapter set for Tonisco 
valves (DN20-DN100) 

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter TONISCO DN 125 SK com pl.
Adapter TONISCO DN 150 UK com pl.

1423.1250SK
1423.1500UK

1
1
1

Hole Saws H-saw HSS 121 mm
H-saw HSS 140 mm B40/B30

1219.1210
1619.1400

1
1

Operating tools Chuck for hole saws > 102 mm comp. 1250.0200 1

Price BProduct no. 1200.2155
Adapter set for Tonisco 
valves (DN125-DN150) 

Adapter sets for Tonisco Valves

TONISCO JR. ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO GOLD LINEGOLD LINE
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TONISCOTONISCO JR. ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO GOLD LINEGOLD LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN20/25 VX
Adapter DN32/40 VX
Adapter DN50 VX

1218.0250
1218.0400
1218.0500

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 38 mm

1219.0190
1219.0240
1219.0300
1219.0380

2
2
2
2

Center Drills and 
sockets

Pilot Drill Jr-HM normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HM short (89mm)
Socket 3/8” 9 mm
Socket 3/8” 10 mm
Socket 3/8” 15 mm

1213.0080
1213.0082
1250.1009
1250.1010
1250.1015

2
1
1
1
1

Operating Tools Wrench P ( 41 mm)
T-key 3/8”

1200.2106 
1200.2107

1
1

Price B

Product no. 1200.2110
Adapter set for Tonisco hot 

tap valves (DN20-DN50) 

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN65 VX
Adapter DN80 VX
Adapter DN100 VX

1218.0650
1218.0800
1218.1000

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 64 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 76 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 95 mm

1219.0640
1219.0760
1219.0950

2
2
2

Center drills and 
sockets

Pilot Drill Jr-HM normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HM short (89mm)
Socket 3/8” 15 mm
Socket 3/8” 19 mm

1213.0080
1213.0082
1250.1015
1250.1019

2
2
1
1

Operating tools Wrench P  (41 mm)
T-key 3/8”

1200.2106
1200.2107

1
1

Price B

Product no. 1200.2120
Adapter set for Tonisco hot 
tap valves (DN65-DN100) 

Adapter sets for Tonisco Valves
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TONISCO

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1200.0000-WT-S-E TONISCO JR GL WT DN20-
100 (Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive 
unit

1200.2005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonisco 
hot tap valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.0001-WT-S-E TONISCO JR GL WT DN20-
50 (Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive 
unit

1200.2110
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonisco 
hot tap valves (DN20-DN50)

A

1200.0002-WT-S-E TONISCO JR GL WT DN20-
100 (Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive 
unit

1200.2120
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonisco 
hot tap valves (DN65-DN100)

A

1200.0000-WT-S-M TONISCO JR GL WT DN20-
100 (Manual)

1200.0000M
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Manual drive 
unit 

1200.2005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonisco 
hot tap valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.0000-WT-S-P TONISCO JR GL WT DN20-
100 (Pneumatic)

1200.0000P
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Pneumatic drive 
unit 

1200.2005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonisco 
hot tap valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.0000-WT-S-H TONISCO JR GL WT DN20-
100 (Hydraulic)

1200.0000H
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Hydraulic drive 
unit 

1200.2005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonisco 
hot tap valves (DN20-DN100)

A

1200.0040-HC-S-M TONISCO JR GL HC DN20-
40 (Manual)

1200.0000M
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Manual drive 
unit

HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonisco 
valves (DN20-DN40)

A

JR. SETS
TONISCO GOLD LINEGOLD LINE
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TONISCOTONISCO JR. BLACK LINEBLACK LINE

1. 2. 3. 4.

5. 6. 7. 8. 9.

TONISCO BLACK LINEBLACK LINE

DN 20 (3/4”) to DN 100 (4”)
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TONISCOTONISCOTONISCO JR. BLACK LINEBLACK LINE

Tonisco Jr. DN20 (3/4”) T0 DN 150 (6”)
Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive Jr. Complete 1211.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure 
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Manual Drive Jr. Complete 1214.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and 
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure 
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.4000M 
- Tonisco Jr. 
Complete with 
Manual drive 
unit

1200.4000E - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete with 
Electric drive unit
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TONISCO JR. BLACK LINEBLACK LINE TONISCO

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Pneumatic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Hydraulic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000HD 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitorin

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.4000P -
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Pneumatic drive 
unit

1200.4000H - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Hydraulic drive 
unit
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TONISCOTONISCO JR. ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO BLACK LINEBLACK LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity
Adapters Broen Adapter DN15

Broen Adapter DN20
Broen Adapter DN25
Broen Adapter DN32
Broen Adapter DN40
Broen Adapter DN50
Broen Adapter DN65
Broen Adapter DN80
Broen Adapter DN100

1230.0150 
1230.0200
1230.0250
1230.0320
1230.0400
1230.0500
1230.0650
1230.0800
1230.1000

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Pilot Drill HSS Jr. 14 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 37 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 48 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 57 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 76 mm 

1219.0140D
1219.0190 
1219.0240 
1219.0300 
1219.0370 
1219.0480 
1219.0570 
1219.0760

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Accessories Spare Sealing Set 1

Price B

Product no. 1200.4005
Adapter set for Broen re-

duced bore hot tap valves 
(DN15-DN100) 

Adapter set for Broen Valves

Item Product name Item no. Quantity
Adapters Broen Adapter DN15

Broen Adapter DN20
Broen Adapter DN25
Broen Adapter DN32
Broen Adapter DN40
Broen Adapter DN50
Broen Adapter DN65
Broen Adapter DN80
Broen Adapter DN100

1230.0150F
1230.0200F
1230.0250F
1230.0320F
1230.0400F
1230.0500F
1230.0650F
1230.0800F
1230.1000F

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Pilot Drill HSS Jr. 14 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 38 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 44 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 57 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 70 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 95 mm

1219.0140D
1219.0190 
1219.0240 
1219.0300 
1219.0380 
1219.0440 
1219.0570 
1219.0700 
1219.0950

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Accessories Spare Sealing Set 1

Price B

Product no. 1200.4005F
Adapter set for Broen full 

bore hot tap valves (DN15-
DN100) 

Item Product name Item no. Quantity
Adapters Adapter TONISCO DN 125 SK com pl.

Adapter TONISCO DN 150 UK com pl.
1423.1250SK
1423.1500UK

1
1
1

Hole Saws H-saw HSS 121 mm 1219.1210 1

Operating tools Chuck for hole saws > 102 mm comp. 1250.0200 1

Price B

Product no. 1200.4155
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TONISCOJUNIOR SETS
TONISCO BLACK LINEBLACK LINE

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1200.4000-WT-S-E TONISCO JR BL WT DN15-
100 (Electric)

1200.4000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.4005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Broen 
valves (DN15-DN100)

A

1200.4001-WT-S-E TONISCO JR BL WT (Full 
bore) DN15-100 (Electric)

1200.4000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.4005F
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Broen 
valves (DN15-DN100)

A

1200.4040-HC-S-M TONISCO JR BL HC DN20-
40 (Manual)

1200.4000M
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Manual drive unit

HSS hole saws and adapter set for Broen 
valves (DN20-DN40)

A



41

TONISCOTONISCO JR. BÖHMER LINEBÖHMER LINE

Tonisco Jr. DN20 (3/4”) T0 DN 150 (6”)

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive Jr. Complete 1211.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and 
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure 
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.5000E - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete with 
Electric drive unit

Item Product name Item no. Quantity
Adapters Bohmer Adapter DN20

Bohmer Adapter DN25/32
Bohmer Adapter DN40/50
Bohmer Adapter DN65
Bohmer Adapter DN80
Bohmer Adapter DN100

1224.0200
1224.0320
1224.0500
1224.0650
1224.0800
1224.1000

1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 37 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 48 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 57 mm 
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 76 mm 

1219.0190 
1219.0240 
1219.0300 
1219.0370 
1219.0480 
1219.0570 
1219.0760

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Accessories Spare Sealing Set 1

Price B

Product no. 1200.5005
Adapter set for Böhmer hot 
tap valves (DN20-DN100) 

Adapter set for Böhmer Valves
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TONISCO
JUNIOR SETS
TONISCO BÖHMER LINEBÖHMER LINE

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1200.5000-WT-S-E TONISCO JR BL WT DN15-
100 (Electric)

1200.5000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.5005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Broen 
valves (DN15-DN100)

A
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TONISCOTONISCO JUNIOR

1. 2. 3. 4.

5. 6. 7. 8. 9.

DN 20 (3/4”) to DN 100 (4”)
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TONISCO

Tonisco Jr. DN20 (3/4”) - DN100 (4”)

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive Jr. Complete 1411.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.0000E - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Electric drive unit

TONISCO JUNIOR

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Manual Drive Jr. Complete 1214.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.0000M - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Manual drive 
unit
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TONISCOTONISCO JUNIOR

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Pneumatic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.0000P - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Hydraulic drive 
unit

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Hydraulic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000HD 1

Base unit Feed device Jr. Complete
Body Jr. Complete

1226.0000
1228.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Drill Shaft 350/475 mm
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <30mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >30mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Extention shaft 180mm
Extension 90mm
DN20 Special shaft

1213.0010
1213.0100
1213.0090
1213.0070
1213.0060
1213.0240
1213.0020
1213.0030
1213.0120

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill Jr-HSS Normal (95mm)
Pilot Drill Jr-HSS Short (83mm)

1213.0080M19
1213.0082M19

2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box Jr.

1250.0170
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010

2
1
1
1
5
1

1200.0000H - 
Tonisco Jr. Complete 
with Hydraulic drive 
unit
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TONISCO
HOT TAP PRINCIPLE - 
WELDABLE-WELDABLE BALL VALVES

1) The welded end of the hot tap must be formed to fit the 
pipe - the ends must not be shortened while forming.

2) Electrical welding on the main pipe must be done accord-
ing to instructions of the manufacturer.

3) The Tonisco Jr. drilling device is assembled to fit the hot 
tap valve and after, connected to it. Before the drilling a pres-
sure test must be carried out.

4) The drilling is done under pressure, first using the pilot 
drill and after penetration using the actual hole saw

5) After the drilling operation, the shaft is to be reversed all 
the way back and after that the hot tap valve can be closed 
and the drilling device removed from the valve. 

6) The formerly prepared actual branch line can then be 
welded electrically to the end of the closed hot tap valve

7) After completing the branch line, the filling is made by 
opening the valve - first carefully to avoid any pressure 
shocks

8) As the final stage the securing cap may be welded to 
cover the spindle of the hot tap valve. The hot tapping is 
now complete.
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TONISCOTONISCO JR. ADAPTER SETS
FOR BALL VALVES WITH WELDABLE ENDS

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN25 HIHI
Adapter DN32 HIHI
Adapter DN40 HIHI
Adapter DN50 HIHI

1236.0250
1236.0400
1236.0500
1236.0650

1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 38 mm

1219.0190
1219.0240
1219.0300
1219.0380

2
2
2
2

Operating tools Adapter Screw 220 mm
Adapter Screw 260 mm

1236.9001
1236.9002

2
2

Price B

Hot tap machine sets consist of the hot tapping machine, drive unit and all the adapters and 
tools needed to operate the TONISCO Jr. hot tapping machine. All of the pieces come stored 
in a handy transport box.

Product no. 1200.2050
Adapter set for weldable 

valves (DN25-DN50) 

Product no. 1200.2060
Adapter set for weldable 

valves (DN65-DN100) 

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN65 HIHI
Adapter DN80 HIHI
Adapter DN100 HIHI

1236.0650
1236.0800
1236.1000

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saw HSS Jr. 48 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 57 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 76 mm

1219.0480
1219.0570
1219.0760

2
2
2

Operating tools Adapter Screw 260 mm
Adapter Screw 280 mm

1236.9002
1236.9003

2
2

Price B
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TONISCOJR. SETS
FOR BALL VALVES WITH WELDABLE ENDS

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1200.2000-WW-S-E TONISCO JR. BL WW DN25-100 
(Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.2050 + 1200.2060
HSS hole saws and adapter set for weldable Vexve 
valves (DN25-DN100)

A

1200.2000-WW-S-P TONISCO JR. BL WW DN25-100 
(Pneumatic)

1200.0000P
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Pneumatic drive unit

1200.2050 + 1200.2060
HSS hole saws and adapter set for weldable Vexve 
valves (DN25-DN100)

A

1200.2000-WW-S-H TONISCO JR. BL WW DN25-100 
(Hydrualic)

1200.0000H
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Hydrualic drive unit

1200.2050 + 1200.2060
HSS hole saws and adapter set for weldable Vexve 
valves (DN25-DN100)

A

1200.3000-WW-S-E TONISCO JR. RL WW DN25-100 
(Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.2050 + 1200.2060
HSS hole saws and adapter set for weldable Dan-
foss valves (DN25-DN100)

A

1200.3000-WW-S-P TONISCO JR. RL WW DN25-100 
(Pneumatic)

1200.0000P
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Pneumatic drive unit

1200.2050 + 1200.2060
HSS hole saws and adapter set for weldable Dan-
foss valves (DN25-DN100)

A

1200.3000-WW-S-H TONISCO JR. RL WW DN25-100 
(Hydraulic)

1200.0000H
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Hydraulic drive unit

1200.2050 + 1200.2060
HSS hole saws and adapter set for weldable Dan-
foss valves (DN25-DN100)

A
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TONISCO
HOT TAP PRINCIPLE - 
BALL VALVES WITH FLANGES

1) Weld the Flanged T-piece (pipe) on the main and install the 
valve to the T-piece

• Use electric welding
• Do not use excessive current

2) Assemble the Tonisco hot tap machine and mount it to the 
valve using the proper adapter.
• Always make a pressure test before starting the hot tap drilling
• Use the fastest RPM possible with the pilot drill
• Choose the proper cutter and make sure it is deep enough for 
the drilling
• Fully open the valve and make sure that the valve can open 
and close freely when the shaft is at the upmost position

3) After the hot tap drilling is done, release the feed socket and 
let the drilling shaft back to the upmost position.
• Flush the drilling chamber, if needed, and then slowly release 
the pressure from the drilling chamber and disassemble the 
machine 
• Be aware of the pressurized substance when releasing the 
pressure.

4) Connect the new line to the valve.
- New connection is now ready
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN25/32 FL 10-16
Adapter DN40/50 FL 10-16
Adapter DN65 FL 10-16
Adapter DN80 FL 10-16
Adapter DN100 FL 10-16

1239.0320
1239.0500
1239.0650
1239.0800
1239.1000

1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws HSS-BiMetal Hole Saws
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 38 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 44 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 57 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 76 mm

1219.0190
1219.0240
1219.0300
1219.0380
1219.0440
1219.0570
1219.0760

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Transport Suit-
case

1272.0010 2

Price B

Assembly 1200.2100FL includes the Connection Adapters, Hole Saws and Operation Tools for
DN 25/32/40/50/65/80/100 Hot tappings through DIN Flanged ball Valves. The Set will be de-
livered in a handy polypropylene transport box.

Product no. 1200.2100FL
Adapter set for Flanged 
valves (DN25-DN100) 

Product no. 1200.2200FL
Adapter set for Flanged 
valves (DN25-DN100) 

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN25/32 FL 10-16
Adapter DN40 FL 16
Adapter DN50 FL 16
Adapter DN65 FL 16
Adapter DN80 FL 16
Adapter DN100 FL 16

1239.0320
1235.0400
1235.0500
1235.0650
1235.0800
1235.1000

1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws HSS-BiMetal Hole Saws
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 38 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 44 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 57 mm
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 76 mm

1219.0190
1219.0240
1219.0300
1219.0380
1219.0440
1219.0570
1219.0760

2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Transport Suit-
case

1272.0010 1

Price B

TONISCOTONISCO JR. ADAPTER SETS
FOR BALL VALVES WITH FLANGES
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JR. SETS TONISCO

FOR BALL VALVES WITH FLANGES

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1200.0000-FL-D-S-E TONISCO JR. PN10-16 DN25-
100 (Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.2100FL
HSS hole saws and PN10-16 adapter set for 
flanged valves (DN25-DN100)

A

1200.0000-FL-D-S-H TONISCO JR. PN10-16 FL 
DN20-100 (Hydraulic)

1200.0000H
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Hydraulic drive unit 

1200.2100FL
HSS hole saws and PN10-16 adapter set for 
flanged valves (DN25-DN100)

A

1200.0001-FL-D-S-E TONISCO JR. PN16 DN25-100 
(Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

1200.2200FL
HSS hole saws and PN16 adapter set for flanged 
valves (DN25-DN100)

A

1200.0000-FL-A-S-E TONISCO JR. ANSI 150 FL 
DN20-100 (Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit 

HSS hole saws and ANSI150 adapter set for 
flanged valves (1”- 4”)

A

1200.0000-FL-A-S-H TONISCO JR. ANSI 150 FL 
DN20-100 (Hydraulic)

1200.0000H
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Hydraulic drive unit

HSS hole saws and ANSI150 adapter set for 
flanged valves (1”- 4”)

A

1200.0001-FL-A-S-E TONISCO JR. ANSI 300 FL 
DN20-100 (Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit 

HSS hole saws and ANSI300 adapter set for 
flanged valves (1”- 4”)

A
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TONISCOJR. SETS
FOR THREADED VALVES

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1200.0000-T-D-S-E TONISCO JR. BSP DN25-100 
(Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit

HSS hole saws and BSP adapter set for 
threaded valves (DN25-DN100)

A

1200.0000-T-A-S-E TONISCO JR. NPT DN25-100 
(Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive unit 

HSS hole saws and NPT adapter set for 
threaded valves (1”- 4”)

A
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JR. SETS TONISCO

FOR THREADED-FLANGED VALVES

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1200.0000-T-FL-D-S-E TONISCO JR. BSP & PN 10-
16 DN25-100 (Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive 
unit

HSS hole saws, BSP adapters for 
threaded valves (DN25-DN65) and PN 
10-16 adapters for flanged valves (DN80-
DN100)

A

1200.0000-T-FL-A-S-E TONISCO JR. NPT & ANSI 
DN25-100 (Electric)

1200.0000E
Tonisco Jr. Complete with Electric drive 
unit 

HSS hole saws, NPT adapters for thread-
ed valves (1”- 2 1/2”) and ANSI 150 adapt-
ers for flanged valves (3-4”)

A
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SHAFTS & CHUCKS Item Item no. Price

Base Shaft 350/475 mm 1213.0010 C

Gear Fastening Screw 1213.0100 C

Shaft extension Socket 1213.0090 C

Chuck for Hole-Saws < 30 mm 1213.0070 C

Chuck for Hole-saws > 30 mm 1213.0060 C
Magnet JR./B30 1213.0240 C
Extension shaft 180 mm 1213.0020 C
Extension 90 mm 1213.0030 C
DN20 Special shaft 1213.0120 C

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO METAL CUTTING PASTE 1289.0010 C

TONISCO SEALANT 1269.0010 C

TONISCO
CONSUMABLES

Item Item no. Price

Pressure Monitoring Set 40 bar 1273.0013 C

Pressure relief hose w. 1264.0210 C

TONISCO wrench 1250.0170 C

Shaft opening pin JR/B30 1213.0040 C

Screwdriver 6 mm 1250.0050 C

Wrench P (41 mm) 1200.2106 C

TONISCO JR. TOOL SET

Item Item no. Price

Feed device Jr, compl. 1226.0000 C

Jr. Body Complete 1228.0000 C

Electric drive Jr. compl. 1211.0000 C

Pneumatic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000 C

Hydraulic Drive Jr. Complete 1267.0000HD C

BASE UNITS & DRIVE 
UNITS

TONISCOJR. SPARE PARTS
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TONISCOJR. SPARE PARTS

Item Item no. Price

Adapter DN20 1240.0200 C

Adaptersocket DN25 1240.0250 C

Adapter DN32 1240.0320 C

Adaptersocket DN40 1240.0400 C

Adapter DN50 1240.0500 C

Adapter DN65 1240.0650 C

Adapter DN80 1240.0800 C

Adapter DN100 1240.1000 C

CONNECTING ADAPTERS

FOR DANFOSS HOT 
TAP VALVES

Item Item no. Price

Adapter DN20/25 VX 1218.0250 C

Adapter DN32/40 VX 1218.0400 C

Adapter DN50 VX 1218.0500 C

Adapter DN65 VX 1218.0650 C

Adapter DN80 VX 1218.0800 C

Adapter DN100 VX 1218.1000 C

Adapter DN125 VX 1423.1250SK C

Adapter DN150 VX 1218.1500N C

CONNECTING ADAPTERS

FOR VEXVE HOT TAP 
VALVES & TONISCOTONISCO 

HOT TAP VALVES

Item Item no. Price

Broen Adapter DN15 1230.0150 C

Broen Adapter DN20 1230.0200 C

Broen Adapter DN25 1230.0250 C

Broen Adapter DN32 1230.0320 C

Broen Adapter DN40 1230.0400 C

Broen Adapter DN50 1230.0500 C

Broen Adapter DN65 1230.0650 C
Broen Adapter DN80 1230.0800 C
Broen Adapter DN100 1230.1000 C

CONNECTING ADAPTERS

FOR BROEN HOT TAP 
VALVES FOR REDUCED 

BORE VALVES
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TONISCOJR. SPARE PARTS

Item Item no. Price

DN 25 PN40 1239.0250FL40 C

DN 32 PN40 1239.0320FL40 C

DN 40 PN40 1235.0400 C

DN 50 PN40 1235.0500 C

DN 65 PN16 1235.0650 C

DN 80 PN16 1235.0800 C

DN100 PN16 1235.1000 C

STEEL ADAPTERS FOR 
FLANGED VALVES

Adapters DIN EN 1092-
1 Standard valves

Item Item no. Price

Broen Adapter DN15 1230.0150F C

Broen Adapter DN20 1230.0200F C

Broen Adapter DN25 1230.0250F C

Broen Adapter DN32 1230.0320F C

Broen Adapter DN40 1230.0400F C

Broen Adapter DN50 1230.0500F C

Broen Adapter DN65 1230.0650F C

Broen Adapter DN80 1230.0800F C
Broen Adapter DN100 1230.1000F C

CONNECTING ADAPTERS

FOR BROEN HOT TAP 
VALVES FOR FULL 

BORE VALVES

Item Item no. Price

Broen Adapter DN20 1224.0200 C

Broen Adapter DN25/32 1224.0320 C

Broen Adapter DN40/50 1224.0500 C

Broen Adapter DN65 1224.0650 C
Broen Adapter DN80 1224.0800 C
Broen Adapter DN100 1224.1000 C

CONNECTING ADAPTERS

FOR BÖHMER HOT TAP 
VALVES
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TONISCOJR. SPARE PARTS

Item Item no. Price

Adapter HIHI DN 25 (PN 25) 1236.0250 C

Adapter HIHI DN 32 (PN 25) 1236.0320 C

Adapter HIHI DN 40 (PN 25) 1236.0400 C

Adapter HIHI DN 50 (PN 25) 1236.0500 C

Adapter HIHI DN 65 (PN 16) 1236.0650 C

Adapter HIHI DN 80 (PN 16) 1236.0800 C

Adapter HIHI DN 100 (PN 16) 1236.1000 C

Adapter Screw 220 (DN32-DN50) 1236.9001 C
Adapter Screw 260 (DN50-DN80) 1236.9002 C
Adapter Screw 280 (DN80-DN100) 1236.9003 C

CONNECTION ADAPTERS 
WELDABLE-WELDABLE

Item Item no. Price

Pilot Drill Jr-HM normal (95mm) 1213.0081M19 C

Pilot Drill Jr-HM short (89mm) 1213.0080M19 C

Pilot Drill HSS Jr. 14mm 1219.0140D C

Hole Saw HSS Jr. 14 mm 1219.0140 C

Hole Saw HSS Jr. 19 mm 1219.0190 C

Hole Saw HSS Jr. 24 mm 1219.0240 C

Hole Saw HSS Jr. 30 mm 1219.0300 C

Hole Saw HSS Jr. 32 mm 1219.0320 C

Hole Saw HSS Jr. 35 mm 1219.0350 C

Hole Saw HSS Jr. 37 mm 1219.0370 C

Hole Saw HSS Jr. 38 mm 1219.0380 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 44 mm 1219.0440 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 48 mm 1219.0480 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 57 mm 1219.0570 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 64 mm 1219.0640 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 65 mm 1219.0650 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 70 mm 1219.0700 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 76 mm 1219.0760 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 79 mm 1219.0790 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 95 mm 1219.0950 C
Hole Saw HSS Jr. 121 mm 1219.1210 C

HOLE SAWS & PILOT 
DRILLS

ALSO OTHER 
HOLE SAW 
MATERIALS 
AVAILABLE
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TONISCO

Tonisco B30 DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”)

The lightweight and robust TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine Set is designed for making con-
nections to pipelines, tanks, and plant piping. By using the TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine 
Set it is possible to make new connections from DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”). All the connec-
tions can be made without stopping the flow in the main up to 60 bars (900PSI).

The TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine is versatile and easy to operate. With suitable adapters 
TONISCO B30 can be used for flanged, threaded, or weldable connections. All TONISCO B30 
Hot Tap Machines provide an effective and ecological way of making connections to mains for 
repairs, relocations, or additions.

TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine weighs 15,5kg and it can be operated 
by one person. TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine can be used with a wide 
range of hole saws, pilot drills, and adapters to fit all main materials and 
substances. By using TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine it is possible to 
make pipeline alterations without shutdowns. The system has technical 
approval from the German quality organization TÜV-Nord. The certificate 
is valid for the whole range from DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”).

Features

Description

Technical specifications

Hot tap range DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”)
Drive unit options • Electric 220-240v / 50-60 Hz 1300W

• Pneumatic 6-7bar / 1500l/min
• Hydraulic 15-30l/min 140 bar
• Manual

Body Material S355J2 (Hardened)

Feed Unit Material S355J2

Sealings EPDM (NBR & VITON)

Testing Pressure test and construction inspection

Pressure Test 60 bar (90bar with high pressure model)

Max. Operational Pressure 40bar (60bar with high pressure model)
Max. Operational Temperature -40ºC to +100ºC

TONISCO B30
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TONISCOTONISCO B30
TONISCO BLUE LINE

Tonisco B30 DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”)
Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive B30 Complete 1411.0000 1
Base unit Feed device B30 Complete

Body B30 Complete
1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.2000E -
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Electric drive unit

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Manual Drive B30. Complete 1414.0000 1
Base unit Feed device B30 Complete

Body B30 Complete
1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Monitoring Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.2000M - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Manual drive unit
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TONISCOTONISCO B30
TONISCO BLUE LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Pneumatic Drive Jr. Complete 1467.0000 1
Base unit Feed device B30 Complete

Body B30 Complete
1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Monitoring Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.2000P - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Pneumatic drive 
unit

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Hydraulic Drive Jr. Complete 1467.0000HD 1
Base unit Feed device B30 Complete

Body B30 Complete
1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Moni-
toring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.2000H - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Hydraulic drive 
unit
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TONISCOTONISCO B30 ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO BLUE LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity
Adapters Adapter DN32/40 VX

Adapter DN50 VX
Adapter DN65 VX
Adapter DN80 VX
Adapter DN100 VX
Adapter DN125
Adapter DN150

1218.0400
1218.0500
1218.0650
1218.0800
1218.1000
1423.1250SK
1218.1500N

1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saws DN40-DN200
Hole Saw HSS B30 38 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 48 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 64 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 76 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 95 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 121 mm

1219.0380
1219.0480
1219.0640
1219.0760
1219.0950
1619.1210

2
2
2
2
2
2

Center drill Pilot Drill HSS B30 Long
Pilot Drill HSS B30 Normal

1446.0050
1446.0060

2
2

Operating tools Socket set 3/8”
T-key 3/8”
Spare sealings
Wrench P (41 mm)

1200.2105
1200.2107
1440.0002
1200.2106

1
1
1
1

Price B

Product no. 1400.2005
Adapter set for Vexve valves 

(DN40-DN150) 
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TONISCOTONISCO B30 ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO BLUE LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN125
Adapter DN150
Adapter DN200 VX*

1423.1250SK
1218.1500N
1439.2000FL25

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saws DN121-DN200
Hole Saw HSS B30 121 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 140 mm

1219.1210
1619.1400

2
2

Center drill Pilot Drill HSS B30 Long
Pilot Drill HSS B30 Normal

1446.0050
1446.0060

2
2

Operating tools Socket set 3/8”
T-key 3/8”
Spare sealings
Wrench P (41 mm)

1200.2105
1200.2107
1440.0002
1200.2106

1
1
1
1

Price B

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN32/40 VX
Adapter DN50 VX
Adapter DN65 VX
Adapter DN80 VX
Adapter DN100 VX

1218.0400
1218.0500
1218.0650
1218.0800
1218.1000

1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole Saws DN40-DN100
Hole Saw HSS B30 32 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 40 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 48 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 65 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 79 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 95 mm

1219.0320
1219.0400
1219.0480
1219.0650
1219.0790
1219.0950

2
2
2
2
2
2

Center drills Pilot Drill HSS B30 Long
Pilot Drill HSS B30 Normal

1446.0050
1446.0060

2
2

Operating tools T-key 3/8”
Socket 15 mm 3/8”
Socket 19 mm 3/8”
Wrench P (41 mm)

1200.2107
1250.1015
1250.1019
1200.2106

1
1
1
1

Price B

Product no. 1400.2060
Adapter set for Vexve valves 

(DN125-DN200) 

Product no. 1400.2050
Adapter set for Vexve 
valves (DN40-DN100) 

* Flanged adapter will be 
delivered separately
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TONISCOB30 SETS
TONISCO BLUE LINE

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1400.2000-WT-S-E TONISCO B30 WT DN40-
150 (Electric)

1400.2000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric drive unit

1400.2005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN40-DN150)

A

1400.2000-WT-S-P TONISCO B30 WT DN40-
150 (Pneumatic)

1400.2000P
Tonisco B30 Complete with Pneumatic drive unit

1400.2005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN40-DN150)

A

1400.2000-WT-S-H TONISCO B30 WT DN40-
150 (Hydraulic)

1400.2000H
Tonisco B30 Complete with Hydraulic drive unit

1400.2005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN40-DN150)

A

1400.2001-WT-S-E TONISCO B30 WT 
DN125-200 (Electric)

1400.2000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric drive unit

1400.2060
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Vexve hot tap 
valves (DN125-DN200)

A
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TONISCO

TONISCO B30 BLUE LINE 
DRILL SETS

Item Item no. Price

HOLE SAW SET B30 BL HIKI DN40-200 1400.2001 C

HOLE SAW SET B30 BL HIKI DN40-100 1400.2002 C

HOLE SAW SET B30 BL HIKI DN125-200 1400.2004 C

DRILL SET B30 Normal (5 kpl 100mm) 1400.2105 C

DRILL SET B30 Long (5kpl 120mm) 1400.2106 C

TONISCO B30 BLUE LINE 
SEALING SETS

Item Item no. Price

SEALING SET B30 BL MACHINE 1400.2009 C

SEALING SET B30 BL HIKI DN40-100 1400.2010 C

SEALING SET B30 BL HIKI DN125-200 1400.2011 C

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO METAL CUTTING PASTE 1289.0010 C

TONISCO SEALANT 1269.0010 C

TONISCO
CONSUMABLES

Item Item no. Price

TOOL SET B30 BL HT 1400.2018 C

TOOL SET B30 BL HIKI 1400.2019 C

ACCESSORY BOX B30 1474.0000 C

TONISCO JR. TOOL SET

Item Item no. Price

SHAFT SET B30 BL HIKI 1400.3014 C

TONISCO B30 BLUE LINE 
SHAFT SET

B30 SPARE PARTS
TONISCO BLUE LINE
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TONISCOTONISCO B30

Tonisco B30 DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”)

The lightweight and robust TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine Set is designed for making con-
nections to pipelines, tanks, and plant piping. By using the TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine 
Set it is possible to make new connections from DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”). All the connec-
tions can be made without stopping the flow in the main up to 60 bars (900PSI).

The TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine is versatile and easy to operate. With suitable adapters 
TONISCO B30 can be used for flanged, threaded, or weldable connections. All TONISCO B30 
Hot Tap Machines provide an effective and ecological way of making connections to mains for 
repairs, relocations, or additions.

TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine weighs 15,5kg and it can be operated 
by one person. TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine can be used with a wide 
range of hole saws, pilot drills, and adapters to fit all main materials and 
substances. By using TONISCO B30 Hot Tap Machine it is possible to 
make pipeline alterations without shutdowns. The system has technical 
approval from the German quality organization TÜV-Nord. The certificate 
is valid for the whole range from DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”).

Features

Description

Technical specifications

Hot tap range DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”)
Drive unit options • Electric 220-240v / 50-60 Hz 1300W

• Pneumatic 6-7bar / 1500l/min
• Hydraulic 15-30l/min 140 bar
• Manual

Body Material S355J2 (Hardened)

Feed Unit Material S355J2

Sealings EPDM (NBR & VITON)

Testing Pressure test and construction inspection

Pressure Test 60 bar (90bar with high pressure model)

Max. Operational Pressure 40bar (60bar with high pressure model)
Max. Operational Temperature -40ºC to +100ºC
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Tonisco B30 DN40 (1 1/2”) - DN200 (8”)

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive B30 Complete 1411.0000 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Monitoring Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.3000E - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Electric drive unit

TONISCO B30
TONISCO RED LINE
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Pneumatic Drive B30 Complete 1467.0000 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Moni-
toring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.3000P - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Pneumatic drive 
unit

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Manual Drive B30. Complete 1414.0000 1
Base unit Feed device B30 Complete

Body B30 Complete
1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Monitoring Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.3000M - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Pneumatic drive 
unit

TONISCO B30
TONISCO RED LINE
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TONISCO RED LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Hydraulic Drive B30 Complete 1467.0000HD 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Moni-
toring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.3000H - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Hydraulic drive 
unit
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter socket DN40
Adapter DN50
Adapter DN65
Adapter DN80
Adapter DN100
Adapter DN125
Adapter DN150
Adapter DN200

1240.0400
1240.0500
1240.0650
1240.0800
1240.1000
1423.1250SK
1423.1500UK
1423.2000UK

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole saws DN40-DN200
Hole Saw HSS B30 32 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 40 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 48 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 65 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 79 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 95 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 121 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 140 mm

1219.0320
1219.0400
1219.0480
1219.0650
1219.0790
1219.0950
1219.1210
1619.1400

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Operating tools Allen key 7 mm
Allen key 10 mm
Allen key 14 mm
Socket 27 mm 1/2”
Spare sealing set

1250.0030
1250.0040
1250.0014
1450.0044
1440.0002

1
1
1
1
1

Center Drills Pilot Drill B30-HM Long
Pilot Drill B30-HM Normal

1446.0050
1446.0060

2
2

Price B

Hot tap machine sets consist of the hot tapping machine, drive unit and all the adapters and 
tools needed to operate the TONISCO Junior hot tapping machine. All of the pieces come 
stored in a handy transport box.

Product no. 1400.3110
Adapter set for Danofss 
valves (DN40-DN200) 

Product no. 1400.3005
Adapter set for Danofss 
valves (DN40-DN100) 

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter socket DN40
Adapter DN50
Adapter DN65
Adapter DN80
Adapter DN100

1240.0400
1240.0500
1240.0650
1240.0800
1240.1000

1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole saws DN40-DN100
Hole Saw HSS B30 32 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 40 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 48 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 65 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 79 mm

1219.0320
1219.0400
1219.0480
1219.0650
1219.0790

2
2
2
2
2

Operating tools Allen key set 2,5-10 mm
Allen key 14 mm
Spare sealing set

1250.0080
1250.0014
1440.0002

1
1
1

Center Drills Pilot Drill B30-HM Long
Pilot Drill B30-HM Normal

1446.0050
1446.0060

2
2

Price B

TONISCO B30 ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO RED LINE
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN125
Adapter DN150
Adapter DN200

1423.1250SK
1423.1500UK
1423.2000UK

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole saws DN125-DN200
Hole Saw HSS B30 95 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 121 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 140 mm

1219.0950
1219.1210
1219.1400

2
2
2

Center Drills and 
sockets

Pilot Drill B30-HM Normal
Pilot Drill B30-HM Long

1446.0060
1446.0050

2
2

Operating Tools Socket 27 mm 1/2”
Spare sealing set

1450.0044
1440.0002

1
1

Price B

Product no. 1400.3105
Adapter set for Danofss 
valves (DN125-DN200) 

TONISCO B30 ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO RED LINE
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B30 SETS TONISCO

TONISCO RED LINE

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1400.3000-WT-S-E TONISCO B30 RL WT 
DN20-200 (Electric)

1400.3000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric drive unit

1400.3110
HSS hole saw and adapter set for Danfoss 
valves (DN40-DN200)

A

1400.3000-WT-S-P TONISCO B30 RL WT 
DN20-100 (Pneumatic)

1400.3000P
Tonisco B30 Complete with Pneumatic drive 
unit

1400.3110
HSS hole saw and adapter set for Danfoss 
valves (DN40-DN200)

A

1400.3000-WT-S-H TONISCO B30 RL WT 
DN20-100 (Hydraulic)

1400.3000H
Tonisco B30 Complete with Hydraulic drive unit

1400.3110
HSS hole saw and adapter set for Danfoss 
valves (DN40-DN200)

A

1400.3001-WT-S-E TONISCO B30 RL WT 
DN125-200 (Electric)

1400.3000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric drive unit

1400.3105
HSS hole saw and adapter set for Danfoss 
valves (DN125-DN200)

A
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TONISCOB30 SPARE PARTS
TONISCO RED LINE

TONISCO B30 RED LINE 
DRILL SETS

Item Item no. Price

DRILL & HOLE SAW SET B30 RL HIKI DN40-200 1400.3001 C

DRILL & HOLE SAW SET B30 RL HIKI DN40-100 1400.3002 C

DRILL & HOLE SAW SET B30 RL HIKI DN125-200 1400.3004 C

TONISCO B30 RED LINE 
SEALING SETS

Item Item no. Price

SEALING SET B30 BL MACHINE 1400.3009 C

SEALING SET B30 BL HIKI DN40-100 1400.3010 C

SEALING SET B30 BL HIKI DN125-200 1400.3011 C

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO METAL CUTTING PASTE 1289.0010 C
TONISCO SEALANT 1269.0010 C

TONISCO
CONSUMABLES

Item Item no. Price

TOOL SET B30 RL HT 1400.3018 C

TOOL SET B30 RL HIKI 1400.3019 C

ACCESSORY BOX B30 1474.0000 C

TONISCO JR. TOOL SET

Item Item no. Price

SHAFT SET B30 €L HIKI 1400.3014 C

TONISCO B30 RED LINE 
SHAFT SET
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Tonisco B30 DN40 (1 1/2”) T0 DN 200 (8”)
Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive B30 Complete 1411.0000 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.0000E - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Electric drive unit

TONISCO B30 GOLD LINEGOLD LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Manual Drive B30. Complete 1414.0000 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and 
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure 
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.0000M - 
Tonisco B30 
Complete with 
Manual drive 
unit
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Pneumatic Drive B30 Complete 1467.0000 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Monitoring Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Hydraulic Drive B30 Complete 1467.0000HD 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Monitoring Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.0000P - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Pneumatic drive unit

1400.0000H - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Hydraulic drive unit

TONISCO B30 GOLD LINEGOLD LINE
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Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN32/40
Adapter DN50
Adapter DN65
Adapter DN80
Adapter DN100 
Adapter DN125 
Adapter DN150 
Adapter DN200

1218.0400 
1218.0500 
1218.0650 
1218.0800 
1218.1000 
1423.1250SK 
1423.1500UK 
1423.2000UK

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole saws DN40-DN200 
Hole Saw HSS B30 38 mm 
Hole Saw HSS B30 44 mm 
Hole Saw HSS B30 57 mm 
Hole Saw HSS B30 70 mm 
Hole Saw HSS B30 95 mm 
Hole Saw HSS B30 121 mm 
Hole Saw HSS B30 140 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 180 mm

1219.0380 
1219.0440 
1219.0570 
1219.0700 
1219.0950 
1219.1210 
1619.1400
1619.1800

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Center drills and 
sockets

Sluice Plate Set
Handle Complete
Handle, Complete DN125-DN400

1221.0000S
1234.0000
1629.0030

1
1
1

Price B

Product no. 1400.4005
Adapter set for Tonisco 
valves (DN40-DN200) 

Adapter sets for Tonisco Valves

TONISCO B30 ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO GOLD LINEGOLD LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN125
Adapter DN150
Adapter DN200

1423.1250SK
1240.1500UK
1240.2000UK

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole saws DN125-DN200
Hole Saw HSS B30 95 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 121 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 140 mm

1219.0950
1219.1210
1219.1400

2
2
2

Center Drills and 
sockets

Pilot Drill B30-HM Normal
Pilot Drill B30-HM Long

1446.0060
1446.0050

2
2

Operating Tools Socket 27 mm 1/2”
Spare sealing set

1450.0044
1440.0002

1
1

Price B

Product no. 1400.3105
Adapter set for Tonisco 
valves (DN125-DN200) 
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Item no. Product name Includes Price

1400.0000-WT-S-E TONISCO B30 GL WT DN40-
200 (Electric)

1400.0000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric drive 
unit

1400.4005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonis-
co hot tap valves (DN40-DN200)

A

1400.0000-WT-S-M TONISCO B30 GL WT DN40-
100 (Manual)

1200.0000M
Tonisco B30 Complete with Manual drive 
unit 

1400.4005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonis-
co hot tap valves (DN40-DN200)

A

1400.0000-WT-S-P TONISCO B30 GL WT DN40-
100 (Pneumatic)

1200.0000P
Tonisco B30 Complete with Pneumatic 
drive unit 

1400.4005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonis-
co hot tap valves (DN40-DN200)

A

1400.0000-WT-S-H TONISCO B30 GL WT DN40-
100 (Hydraulic)

1200.0000H
Tonisco B30 Complete with Hydraulic 
drive unit 

1400.4005
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonis-
co hot tap valves (DN40-DN200)

A

1400.0001-WT-S-E TONISCO B30 GL WT 
DN125-200 (Electric)

1400.0000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric drive 
unit

1400.3105
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Tonis-
co hot tap valves (DN125-DN200)

A

B30 SETS
TONISCO GOLD LINEGOLD LINE



77

TONISCO

Tonisco B30 DN40 (1 1/2”) T0 DN 200 (8”)
Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive B30 Complete 1411.0000 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure 
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.4000E - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Electric drive unit

TONISCO B30 BLACK LINEBLACK LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Manual Drive B30. Complete 1414.0000 1
Base unit Feed device B30 Complete

Body B30 Complete
1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and 
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure 
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.4000M - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Manual drive unit
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TONISCOTONISCO B30 BLACK LINEBLACK LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Pneumatic Drive B30 Complete 1467.0000 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Monitoring Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Hydraulic Drive B30 Complete 1467.0000HD 1

Base unit Feed device B30 Complete
Body B30 Complete

1455.0000
1437.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base Shaft B30
Gear Fastening Screw
Shaft Extension Socket
Churck for Hole-Saws <102mm
Chuchk for Hole-Saws >102mm
Magnet for Jr./B30
Washer
Shaft extension B30

1446.001
1446.0070
1446.0080
1446.0030
1446.0040
1213.0240
1446.0090
1446.0020

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
3

Pressure Monitoring Pressure Monitor Set 40 bar
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0013
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills Pilot Dtill B30-HSS Long (120mm)
Pilot Drill B30-HSS Normal (100m)

1446.0050M19
1446.0060M19

2
2

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Tonisco wrench B30
Multi Wrench B30
Allen key 3mm
Allen key 4mm
Allen key 5mm
Shaft opening pin Jr./B30
Accessory box B30
Shaft Brake B30
Magnet > 45mm
Socket wrench 1/4”
Socket 13mm 1/4”
Extension 1/4”

1450.0170
1450.0150
1250.0010
1213.0110
1250.0020
1213.0040
1274.0010
1447.0120
1213.0241
1450.0041
1450.0043
1450.0042

2
1
1
1
1
5
1
1
1
1
1
1

1400.4000P - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Pneumatic drive unit

1400.4000H - 
Tonisco B30 Complete 
with Hydraulic drive unit
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TONISCO

Adapter set for Broen Valves

TONISCO B30 ADAPTER SETS
TONISCO BLACK LINEBLACK LINE

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Adapters Adapter DN125
Adapter DN150
Adapter DN200

1423.1250SK
1240.1500UK
1240.2000UK

1
1
1

Hole Saws Hole saws DN125-DN200
Hole Saw HSS B30 95 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 121 mm
Hole Saw HSS B30 140 mm

1219.0950
1219.1210
1219.1400

2
2
2

Center Drills and 
sockets

Pilot Drill B30-HM Normal
Pilot Drill B30-HM Long

1446.0060
1446.0050

2
2

Accessories Spare sealing set 1

Price B

Product no. 1400.4105
Adapter set for Broen hot 

tap valves (DN125-DN200) 

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1400.4000-WT-S-E TONISCO B30 BL WT DN125-200 
(Electric)

1400.0000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric drive 
unit

1400.4105
HSS hole saws and adapter set for Broen 
hot tap valves (DN125-DN200)

A

B30 SETS
TONISCO BLACK LINEBLACK LINE
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TONISCOB30 SETS
FOR BALL VALVES WITH FLANGES

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1400.0000-FL-D-S-E TONISCO B30 PN10-16 
DN40-100 (Electric)

1400.0000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric drive 
unit

HSS hole saws and adapter set for 
flanged valves (DN40-DN100)

A

1400.0000-FL-D-S-H TONISCO B30 PN10-16 
DN40-100 (Hydraulic)

1400.0000H
Tonisco B30 Complete with Hydraulic 
drive unit

HSS hole saws and adapter set for 
flanged valves (DN40-DN100)

A

1400.0000-FL-A-S-E TONISCO B30 ANSI 150 
DN40-200 (Electric)

1400.0000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric drive 
unit 

HSS hole saws and ANSI adapter set for 
threaded valves (1 1/2”- 8”)

A

1400.0000-FL-A-S-H TONISCO B30 ANSI 150 
DN40-200 (Hydraulic)

1400.0000H
Tonisco B30 Complete with Hydraulic 
drive unit 

HSS hole saws and ANSI adapter set for 
threaded valves (1 1/2”- 8”)

A
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TONISCOB30 SETS
FOR THREADED-FLANGED VALVES

Item no. Product name Includes Price

1400.0000-T-FL-D-S-E TONISCO B30 BSP & PN10-16 
DN40-DN200 (Electric)

1400.0000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric 
drive unit 

HSS hole saws, BSP adapters for 
threaded valves (1 1/2”- 2 1/2”) and 
PN10-16 adapters for flanged valves 
(DN80-DN200)

A

1400.0000-T-FL-A-S-E TONISCO B30 NPT & ANSI150 
DN40-DN200 (Electric)

1400.0000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric 
drive unit 

HSS hole saws, NPT adapters for 
threaded valves (1 1/2”- 2 1/2”) and 
ANSI150 adapters for flanged valves 
(DN80-DN200)

A

1400.0000-T-FL-D-S-AL-E TONISCO B30 BSP & PN10-16 
AL. DN40-DN200 (Electric)

1400.0000E
Tonisco B30 Complete with Electric 
drive unit 

HSS hole saws, BSP adapters for 
threaded valves (1 1/2”- 2 1/2”) and 
PN10-16 Aluminium adapters for 
flanged valves (DN80-DN200)

A
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TONISCO

SHAFTS & CHUCKS Item Item no. Price

Base Shaft B30 1446.0001 C

Gear Fastening Screw M8 1446.0070 C

Shaft extension Socket 1446.0080 C

Chuck for Hole-Saws < 102 mm 1446.0030 C

Chuck for Hole-saws > 102 mm 1446.0040 C
Magnet JR/B30 1213.0240 C
Shaft extension B30 (155 mm) 1446.0020 C
Socket 13 mm 1/4” 1450.0043 C

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO METAL CUTTING PASTE 1289.0010 C

TONISCO SEALANT 1269.0010 C

TONISCO
CONSUMABLES

Item Item no. Price

Pressure Monitoring Set 40 bar 1273.0013 C

Pressure relief hose w. 1264.0210 C

TONISCO wrench B30 1450.0170 C

Shaft opening pin Jr/B30 1213.0040 C

TONISCO Wrench 72 mm 1450.0175 C

Socket wrench 1/4” 1450.0041 C

Extension 1/4” 1450.0042 C

Shaft Brake B30 1447.0120 C

TONISCO B30 TOOL SET

Item Item no. Price

Feed device B30 Complete 1455.0000 C

B30 Body Complete 1437.0000 C

Electric Drive B30 Complete 1411.0000 C

Pneumatic Drive B30 Complete 1467.0000 C

Hydraulic Drive B30 Complete 1467.0000HD C

BASE UNITS & DRIVE UNITS

B30 SPARE PARTS
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TONISCOB30 SPARE PARTS

Item Item no. Price

Adaptersocket DN40 1240.0400 C

Adapter DN50 1240.0500 C

Adapter DN65 1240.0650 C

Adapter DN80 1240.0800 C

Adapter DN100 1240.1000 C

Adapter DN125 (Also for TONISCO valve) 1423.1250SK C

Adapter DN150 (Also for TONISCO valve) 1423.1500UK C

Adapter DN200 (Also for TONISCO valve) 1423.2000UK C

CONNECTING ADAPTERS

FOR DANFOSS HOT 
TAP VALVES

Item Item no. Price

Adapter DN40 VX 1218.0400 C

Adapter DN50 VX 1218.0500 C

Adapter DN65 VX 1218.0650 C

Adapter DN80 VX 1218.0800 C

Adapter DN100 VX 1218.1000 C

Adapter DN125 VX 1423.1250SK C

Adapter DN150 VX 1218.1500N C
Adapter DN200 (Flanged) VX 1439.2000FL C
Adapter DN200 TONISCO 1423.2000UK C

CONNECTION ADAPTERS

FOR VEXVE HOT TAP 
VALVES & TONISCOTONISCO 

HOT TAP VALVES

Item Item no. Price

Adapter DN125 1423.1250SK C

Adapter DN150 1240.1500UK C
Adapter DN200 1240.2000UK C

CONNECTION ADAPTERS

FOR BROEN HOT TAP 
VALVES
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TONISCOB30 SPARE PARTS

Item Item no. Price

DN 40 PN40 (25) 1239.0400FL40 C

DN 50 PN40 (25) 1239.0500FL40 C

DN 65 PN40 (25) 1239.0650FL40 C

DN 80 PN40 (25) 1239.0800FL40 C

DN100 PN40 (25) 1239.1000FL40 C

DN125 PN40 (25) 1439.1250FL40 C

DN150 PN40 (25) 1439.1500FL40 C

DN200 PN25 1439.2000FL40 C

Steel Adapters for flanged 
valves

Adapters DIN EN 1092-1 
Standard valves

PN40

Item Item no. Price

DN 25 PN40 1239.0250FL40 C

DN 32 PN40 1239.0320FL40 C

DN 40 PN40 1235.0400 C

DN 50 PN40 1235.0500 C

DN 65 PN16 1235.0650 C

DN 80 PN16 1235.0800 C

DN100 PN16 1235.1000 C

DN125 PN16 1435.1250 C

DN150 PN16 1435.1500 C

DN200 PN16 1435.2000 C

Steel Adapters for flanged 
valves

Adapters DIN EN 1092-1 
Standard valves
PN16 to PN40
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TONISCOB30 SPARE PARTS

Item Item no. Price

Pilot Drill HSS B30 Long (120mm) 1446.0050 C

Pilot Drill HSS B30 Normal (100mm) 1446.0060 C

Hole Saw HSS B30 32 mm 1219.0320 C

Hole Saw HSS B30 38 mm 1219.0380 C

Hole Saw HSS B30 40 mm 1219.0400 C

Hole Saw HSS B30 48 mm 1219.0480 C

Hole Saw HSS B30 64 mm 1219.0640 C

Hole Saw HSS B30 65 mm 1219.0650 C
Hole Saw HSS B30 76 mm 1219.0760 C
Hole Saw HSS B30 79 mm 1219.0790 C
Hole Saw HSS B30 95 mm 1219.0950 C
Hole Saw HSS B30 121 mm 1219.1210 C
Hole Saw HSS B30 140 mm 1619.1400 C
Hole Saw HSS B30 180 mm 1619.1800 C

HOLE SAWS & PILOT 
DRILLS

ALSO OTHER 
HOLE SAW 
MATERIALS 
AVAILABLE
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TONISCOTONISCO B40

DN100 (4”) - DN 500 (20”)

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit 
(Choose one)

Electric Drive B40 Complete
Pneumatic Drive B40 Complete
Hydraulic Drive B40 Complete

1635.0000
1667.0000
1667.0001

Base unit Feed device B40 Complete
Body B40 Complete

1626.0000
1628.0000

1
1

Shaft and Acces-
sories

Base shaft 710/930 mm
Shaft extension B40 180 mm
Shaft screw, normal
Shaft washer B40
Chuck < 110 mm
Chuck > 110 mm
Shaft adjusting socket, normal
Shaft upper end complete
Shaft lower end
Chuck > 275 mm

1666.0010
1666.0050
1666.0030 
1666.0040 
1666.0080 
1666.0070 
1666.0130 
1666.0160 
1666.0170 
1666.0200

1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure Moni-
toring

Pressure Monitor Set
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0000
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills HSS Pilot drill Ø16mm
HSS Pilot drill Ø20mm
Central Drill 25mm
Retainer ring (Pilot drill 25 mm)

1666.0100
1666.0110 
1666.0106
1666.0109

2
2
2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Adjusting wrench
Wrench 30 mm
Wrench 36 mm
TONISCO Wrench B30
Pipe wrench 13 mm
Allen key set 2,5-10 mm
Chuck Opener B40
Shaft Opener B40
Shaft opening pin B40
Magnet > 75 mm
Seeger Pliers

1200.2106
1450.0070
1650.0360
1450.0170
1450.0050
1250.0080
1650.0020
1650.0030
1650.0040
1213.0242
1650.0050

1
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
5
1
1
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TONISCO

Adapters Adapter DN100 (PN16) DIN 2526
Adapter DN125 (PN16) DIN 2526
Adapter DN150 (PN16) DIN 2526
Adapter DN200 (PN16) DIN 2526
Adapter DN250 (PN16) DIN 2526
Adapter DN300 (PN16) DIN 2526
Adapter DN350 (PN16) DIN 2526
Adapter DN400 (PN16) DIN 2526
Adapter DN500 (PN16) DIN 2526

1641.1000
1641.1250
1641.1500 
1641.2000 
1641.2500 
1641.3000 
1641.3500 
1641.4000
1641.5000

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Hole Saws H -saw HSS 95 mm / B40
H-saw HSS 121 mm / B40
H-saw HSS 140 mm / B40
H-saw HSS 180 mm / B40
H-saw HSS 220 mm / B40
H-saw HSS 270 mm / B40
H-saw HSS 320 mm / B40
H-saw HSS 355 mm / B40
H-saw HSS 404 mm / B40

1619.0950
1619.1210
1619.1400
1619.1800
1619.2200
1619.2700
1619.3200
1619.3550
1619.4040

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

Price A

Hot tap machine sets consist of the hot tapping machine, drive unit and all the adapters and 
tools needed to operate the TONISCO B40 hot tapping machine. All of the pieces come 
stored in a handy transport box.

TONISCO B40 ADAPTER SETS
FOR BALL VALVES WITH FLANGED ENDS

Item Product name Item no. Quantity

Drive unit Electric Drive B40 Complete 1635.0000 1

Base unit Feed device B40 Complete
Body B40 Complete

1626.0000
1628.0000

1
1

Shaft and
Accessories

Base shaft 710/930 mm
Shaft extension B40 180 mm
Shaft screw, normal
Shaft washer B40
Chuck < 110 mm
Chuck > 110 mm
Shaft adjusting socket, normal
Shaft upper end complete
Shaft lower end
Chuck > 275 mm

1666.0010
1666.0050
1666.0030 
1666.0040 
1666.0080 
1666.0070 
1666.0130 
1666.0160 
1666.0170 
1666.0200

1
3
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

Pressure
Monitoring

Pressure Monitor Set
Pressure Relief Hose W.

1273.0000
1264.0210

1
1

Center Drills HSS Pilot drill Ø16mm
HSS Pilot drill Ø20mm
Central Drill 25mm
Retainer ring (Pilot drill 25 mm)

1666.0100
1666.0110 
1666.0106
1666.0109

2
2
2
1

Consumables Tonisco Cutting Paste
Tonisco Sealant Lubricant

1289.0010
1269.0010

1
1

Operating tools Adjusting wrench
Wrench 30 mm
Wrench 36 mm
TONISCO Wrench B30
Pipe wrench 13 mm
Allen key set 2,5-10 mm
Chuck Opener B40
Shaft Opener B40
Shaft opening pin B40
Magnet > 75 mm
Seeger Pliers

1200.2106
1450.0070
1650.0360
1450.0170
1450.0050
1250.0080
1650.0020
1650.0030
1650.0040
1213.0242
1650.0050

1
2
2
1
1
1
1
2
5
1
1

Product no. 
1600.0001-FL-D-S-E
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TONISCOB40 SETS
FOR BALL VALVES WITH FLANGES

Item no. Product name Includes Price
1600.0000-FL-A-
S-E

TONISCO B40 
FL DN100-500 - 
ANSI150 (Electric)

1600.0000E
Tonisco B40 Complete with Electric drive unit

HSS hole saw and adapter set for ANSI150 flanged valves 
(DN100-DN500)

A

1600.0000-FL-A-
S-H

TONISCO B40 
FL DN100-500 - 
ANSI150 (Hydraulic)

1600.0000H
Tonisco B40 Complete with Hydraulic drive unit

HSS hole saw and adapter set for ANSI150 flanged valves 
(DN100-DN500)

A

1600.0001-FL-D-
S-E

TONISCO B40 FL 
DN100-500 - PN16 
(Electric)

1600.0000E
Tonisco B40 Complete with Electric drive unit

HSS hole saw and adapter set for PN16 flanged valves 
(DN100-DN500)

A

1600.0001-FL-D-
S-H

TONISCO B40 FL 
DN100-500 - PN16 
(Hydraulic)

1600.0000H
Tonisco B40 Complete with Hydraulic drive unit

HSS hole saw and adapter set for PN16 flanged valves 
(DN100-DN500)

A
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TONISCOB40 SPARE PARTS

SHAFTS Item Item no. Price

Base shaft complete 710/930mm 1666.0010 C

Shaft extension 180 mm 1666.0050 C

Shaft upper end 200/415 mm 1666.0161 C

Shaft lower end 610/680 mm 1666.0170 C

Shaft adjusting socket 95 mm 1666.0130 C
Shaft screw, normal 1666.0030 C
B40 Shaft washer 1666.0040 C

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO METAL CUTTING PASTE 1289.0010 B

TONISCO SEALANT 1269.0010 B

TONISCO
CONSUMABLES

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO B40 Body Complete 1664.9000W C

TONISCO B40 Feed Unit Complete 1662.0000W C
Shaft Brake complete 1664.0500 C

Electric Drive B40 Complete 16350.0000 C

Pneumatic Drive B40 Complete 1667.0000 C

Hydraulic Drive B40 Complete 1667.0001 C

BASE UNITS & DRIVE 
UNITS

CHUCKS Item Item no. Price

Chuck < 110 mm 1666.0080 C

Hole saw screw, hexagon 1666.0082 C

Chuck screw 1666.0081 C

Chuck > 110 mm 1666.0070 C

Hole saw screw, hexagon 1666.0072 C
Chuck screw 1666.0071 C
Chuck > 275mm 1666.0200 C
Hole saw screw, hexagon 1666.0202 C
Chuck screw 1666.0071 C
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TONISCOB40 SPARE PARTS
FLANGED ADAPTERS (DIN)

Item Item no. Price

Adapter DN100 (PN16) DIN 2526 1641.1000 C

Adapter DN100 (PN40) DIN 2526 1641.1005 C

Adapter DN125 (PN16) DIN 2526 1641.1250 C

Adapter DN125 (PN40) DIN 2526 1641.1255 C

Adapter DN150 (PN16) DIN 2526 1641.1500 C

Adapter DN150 (PN40) DIN 2526 1641.1505 C

Adapter DN200 (PN16) DIN 2526 1641.2000 C

Adapter DN200 (PN6) DIN 2526 1641.2001 C

Adapter DN200 (PN10) DIN 2526 1641.2002 C

Adapter DN200 (PN25) DIN 2526 1641.2004 C

Adapter DN200 (PN40) DIN 2526 1641.2005 C

Adapter DN250 (PN16) DIN 2526 1641.2500 C

Adapter DN250 (PN6) DIN 2526 1641.2501 C

Adapter DN250 (PN10) DIN 2526 1641.2502 C

Adapter DN250 (PN25) DIN 2526 1641.2504 C

Adapter DN250 (PN40) DIN 2526 1641.2505 C

Adapter DN300 (PN16) DIN 2526 1641.3000 C

Adapter DN300 (PN6) DIN 2526 1641.3001 C

Adapter DN300 (PN10) DIN 2526 1641.3002 C

Adapter DN300 (PN25) DIN 2526 1641.3004 C

Adapter DN300 (PN40) DIN 2526 1641.3005 C

Adapter DN350 (PN16) DIN 2526 1641.3500 C

Adapter DN350 (PN6) DIN 2526 1641.3501 C

Adapter DN350 (PN10) DIN 2526 1641.3502 C

Adapter DN350 (PN25) DIN 2526 1641.3504 C

Adapter DN350 (PN40) DIN 2526 1641.3505 C

Adapter DN400 (PN16) DIN 2526 1641.4000 C

Adapter DN400 (PN6) DIN 2526 1641.4001 C

Adapter DN400 (PN10) DIN 2526 1641.4002 C

Adapter DN400 (PN25) DIN 2526 1641.4004 C

Adapter DN400 (PN40) DIN 2526 1641.4005 C

Adapter DN500 (PN16) DIN 2526 1641.5000 C

Adapter DN500 (PN6) DIN 2526 1641.5001 C

Adapter DN500 (PN10) DIN 2526 1641.5002 C

Adapter DN500 (PN25) DIN 2526 1641.5004 C

Adapter DN500 (PN40) DIN 2526 1641.5005 C
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TONISCOB40 SPARE PARTS
FLANGED ADAPTERS (ANSI)

Item Item no. Price

Adapter ANSI B16.5 4 in 150 1643.1000 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 4 in 300 1643.1001 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 4 in 600 1643.1002 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 5 in 150 1643.1250 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 5 in 300 1643.1251 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 5 in 600 1643.1252 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 6 in 150 1643.1500 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 6 in 300 1643.1501 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 6 in 600 1643.1502 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 8 in 150 1643.2000 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 8 in 300 1643.2001 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 8 in 600 1643.2002 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 10 in 150 1643.2500 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 10 in 300 1643.2501 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 10 in 600 1643.2502 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 12 in 150 1643.3000 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 12 in 300 1643.3001 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 12 in 600 1643.3002 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 14 in 150 1643.3500 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 14 in 300 1643.3501 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 14 in 600 1643.3502 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 16 in 150 1643.4000 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 16 in 300 1643.4001 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 16 in 600 1643.4002 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 20 in 150 1643.5000 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 20 in 300 1643.5001 C

Adapter ANSI B16.5 20 in 600 1643.5002 C
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TONISCOB40 SPARE PARTS

Item Item no. Price

H-saw HSS 89 mm / B40 1619.0890 C

H-saw HSS 95 mm / B40 1619.0950 C

H-saw HSS 114 mm / B40 1619.1140 C

H-saw HSS 121 mm / B40 1619.1210 C

H-saw HSS 140 mm / B40 1619.1400 C

H-saw HSS 180 mm / B40 1619.1800 C

H-saw HSS 220 mm / B40 1619.2200 C

H-saw HSS 270 mm / B40 1619.2700 C
H-saw HSS 320 mm / B40 1619.3200 C
H-saw HSS 355 mm / B40 1619.3550 C
H-saw HSS 404 mm / B40 1619.4040 C
H-saw HSS 452 mm / B40 1619.4520 C
H-saw HSS 505 mm / B40 1619.5050 C
H-saw HSS 608 mm / B40 1619.6080 C
H-saw HSS 708 mm / B40 1619.7080 C

Bi-METAL (HSS) 
HOLE SAWS

Item Item no. Price

H-saw GE 89 mm / B40 1645.0890 C

H-saw GE 121 mm / B40 1645.1210 C

H-saw GE 140 mm / B40 1645.1400 C

H-saw GE 180 mm / B40 1645.1800 C

H-saw GE 220 mm / B40 1645.2200 C

H-saw GE 270 mm / B40 1645.2700 C

H-saw GE 320 mm / B40 1645.3200 C

H-saw GE 355 mm / B40 1645.3550 C
H-saw GE 404 mm / B40 1645.4040 C
H-saw GE 452 mm / B40 1645.4520 C
H-saw GE 505 mm / B40 1645.5050 C
H-saw GE 608 mm / B40 1645.6080 C
H-saw GE 708 mm / B40 1645.7080 C

CARBIDE GRIT (GE) HOLE 
SAWS

ALSO OTHER 
HOLE SAW 
MATERIALS 
AVAILABLE
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TONISCOB40 SPARE PARTS

Item Item no. Price

HSS Pilot drill Ø16mm 1666.0100 C

HSS Pilot drill Ø20mm 1666.0110 C

Central Drill 25mm 1666.0106 C

PILOT DRILLS

Item Item no. Price

Chuck opener B40 1650.0020 C

Shaft key B40 1650.0030 C

Opening pin 1650.0040 C

CHUCK & SHAFT OPENERS
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TONISCOTONISCO HOT TAP VALVES

Item Item no. Price

TONISCO DN20 1220.0200 B

TONISCO DN25 1220.0250 B

TONISCO DN32 1220.0320 B

TONISCO DN40 1220.0400 B

TONISCO DN50 1220.0500 B

TONISCO DN65 1220.0650 B

TONISCO DN80 1220.0800 B

TONISCO DN100 1220.1000 B

TONISCO DN125 1624.1250UK B

TONISCO DN150 1624.1500SK B

TONISCO DN200 1624.2000SK B

TONISCO DN250 1624.2500 B

TONISCO DN300 1624.3000 B

TONISCO DN350 1624.3500 B

TONISCO DN400 1624.4000 B

TONISCO DN500 1624.5000 B

TONISCO DN600 1624.6000 B

Sluice Plate DN20/25 1221.0250 B

Sluice Plate DN32/40 1221.0400 B

Sluice Plate DN50 1221.0500 B

Sluice Plate DN65 1221.0650 B

Sluice Plate DN80 1221.0800 B

Sluice Plate DN100 1221.1000 B

Sluice Plate DN125 1625.1250 B

Sluice Plate DN150 1625.1500 B

Sluice Plate DN200 1625.2000 B

Sluice Plate DN250 1625.2500 B

Sluice Plate DN300 1625.3000 B

Sluice Plate DN350 1625.3500 B

Sluice Plate DN400 1625.4000 B

Sluice Plate DN500 1625.5000 B

Sluice Plate DN600 1625.6000 B
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TONISCOHOT TAP VALVES

Item Item no. Price

DANFOSS HT VALVE DN20 1242.0200 B

DANFOSS HT VALVE DN25 1242.0250 B

DANFOSS HT VALVE DN32 1242.0320 B

DANFOSS HT VALVE DN40 1242.0400 B

DANFOSS HT VALVE DN50 1242.0500 B

DANFOSS HT VALVE DN65 1242.0650 B

DANFOSS HT VALVE DN80 1242.0800 B

DANFOSS HT VALVE DN100 1242.1000 B
DANFOSS HT VALVE DN125 1242.1252HT B
DANFOSS HT VALVE DN150 1242.1502HT B
DANFOSS HT VALVE DN200 1242.2002HT B

DANFOSS HOT TAP BALL 
VALVES

Item Item no. Price

VEXVE HT VALVE DN20 1243.0201 B

VEXVE HT VALVE DN25 1243.0251 B

VEXVE HT VALVE DN32 1243.0321 B

VEXVE HT VALVE DN40 1243.0401 B

VEXVE HT VALVE DN50 1243.0501 B

VEXVE HT VALVE DN65 1243.0651 B

VEXVE HT VALVE DN80 1243.0801 B

VEXVE HT VALVE DN100 1243.1001 B
VEXVE HT VALVE DN125 1243.1251 B
VEXVE HT VALVE DN150 1243.1501 B
VEXVE HT VALVE DN200 1243.2000 B

VEXVE HOT TAP BALL 
VALVES

ALSO OTHER 
VALVE BRANDS 

AVAILABLE
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TONISCOOTHER PIPELINE TOOLS

PS2000 - PIPE CUTTER

The hydraulically operated Tonisco PS2000 pipe cutter device has been developed mainly 
to accomplish accurate big diameter pipe cutting on-site. The pipe which is going to be cut 
does not necessarily need to empty in advance – the cutter is capable of cutting a pipe full 
of liquid or gas – in fact the cutting is possible even under water. The hydraulics of Tonisco 
PS2000 offers high torque, therefore the cutting speed of the cutting blade is low. With the 
right setup, no sparks occur while cutting the pipelines of various materials. Pipes holding 
flammable fluids or gases can be cut and the low rpm means long lasting cutting blades.

Technical details:
Hot tap size: DN150-DN1400
Max. temperature: 160 °C
Max. pressure: 140 bar
Product number: PS2000.0000
PRICE: B

ITALIFTER & DOA HYDRAULIC TOOLS

FOR MORE INFORMA-
TION CONTACT 

SALES@TONISCO.COM
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TONISCOPIPE PRESS TOOLS

TC105

The TC105 is a powerful hydraulic equipment designed for rapidly pressing pipes. The 
small dimension allows to operate in restricted spaces. The TC105 is fabricated with high 
resistance steel and it can be used to press the pipe before welding. The equipment is 
irreplaceable when in emergency situations, the flow coming from a damaged pipe must 
be stopped. The use is practical and simple; the main tool is a hydraulic cylinder that is 
screwed into a cross bar. A clamp formed by two rugged jaws sliding on threaded rods is 
installed around the pipe to press and fasten the cylinder/cross bar assembly by the two 
rods, this group is now a strong hydraulic vice that the operator can power with a hydraulic 
hand pump.

The cylinder will compress the pipe until the contact of the opposite walls. Once the want-
ed effect of flow stop is achieved will be sufficient to hold in position the jaws, blocking 
the nuts, the pipe will remain locked and the flow will be stopped. The cross bar and the 
cylinder assembly can be removed from the clamp which can be left in position as long as 
necessary. The operation can be repeated with other clamps, at another point of the pipe.

Applications:
• PE Pipelines
• For steel pipelines  
• Squeeze off tool for creating temporary closures for PE pipes

Technical details:
Hot tap size: DN15 (1/2”)-DN80 (3”)
Max. temperature: 130 °C
Max. pressure: 16 bar
Product number: 9900.0800TC1 
Hydraulic - product number: 9900.0800TC
PRICE: B
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TONISCOPIPE PRESS TOOLS

TONISCO PS Squeeze off Tools

Tonisco Pipe Squeezers are designed to situations, when a part of the pressurized pipe 
network is forced to be isolated from service because of a leak or alteration work. By using 
Tonisco Pipe Squeezer interruption or interference of the process can be avoided. The best 
results are achieved when Tonisco Pipe Squeezers are used together with other Tonisco hot 
tap tools.

Tonisco Pipe Squeezer consists of two machined pressing jaws made from machined and 
tempered Steel. The jaws are connected with strong bolts that are machined from one solid 
steel bar. The robust design and the use of strong simple materials and designs ensures 
that the Tonisco PS will work just the way they are intended – every time. Tonisco Pipe 
Squeezers come in four different models: Small, Medium, Large and X-Large. The pressing 
range covered starts from DN20 and goes all the way up to DN150. 

Tonisco Pipe Squeezers are named after the largest operating diameter as follows:
• Tonisco Pipe Squeezer DN40 (Small)
• Tonisco Pipe Squeezer DN80 (Medium)
• Tonisco Pipe Squeezer DN125 (Large)
• Tonisco Pipe Squeezer DN150 (X-Large)

Technical details:
Hot tap size: DN10 (3/8”) - DN40 (1 1/2”)
Max. temperature: 130 °C
Max. pressure: 6 bar
Standards: PN40
Product numbers:
6100.0040CT
6100.0080CT
 
*6100.0150CT
PRICE: B
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Technical details:
Max. temperature: 160 °C
Max. pressure: 10 bar
Standards: PN40
Product number: 9900.0802
PRICE: B

TONISCOPIPE PRESS TOOLS

Hydraulic Pipe Press Tools (63-200mm) & (200-315mm)

The Hydraulic Squeeze Tools are designed for flow control or temporary closure of large 
size pipes. Generating a force of 15 tonnes the hydraulic jack will close PE pipes of any 
standard wall thickness within the size range. 

Permanent pipe damage is prevented by correct use of buffer stop plates. When under 
squeeze conditions, screwing down the lock pins will prevent any loss of squeeze caused 
by a reduction in hydraulic pressure. Spare sets of buffer stop plates are also available for 
use on a range of pipe sizes. 

• Pipe range 63-200mm Ø 
• 15 tonne Weber jack 
• External retractor springs 
• Buffer stop plates to prevent pipe damage 
• Screw down lock pins 
• Robust construction 
• Simple and easy to use 
• Designed to meet standard GIS/PL2-7 

Technical details:
Max. temperature: 160 °C
Max. pressure: 10 bar
Standards: GIS/PL 2-7
Product number: 9900.0801
PRICE: B

• Pipe range 200-315mm Ø 
• Fully dismountable for easy transportation 
• Easily assembled on pipe 
• 25 tonne lightweight jack 
• Safety stops to prevent pipe damage 
• Screw down lock pins 
• Robust construction 
• Zinc coating to steel parts 
• Designed to meet standard GIS/PL2-5
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TONISCOREPAIR CLAMPS
TS-1

WP 
bar

DN working 
range / mm

clamp length / mm

150 200 250 300 400 500 600

16 44-51  € 81,42  € 87,10 

16 40 48-55  € 81,42  € 87,10 

16 52-59  € 81,42  € 87,10 

16 50 57-64  € 82,61  € 88,24 

16 60-67  € 82,61  € 88,24  € 110,92  € 133,80 

16 63-70  € 84,02  € 90,61  € 114,42  € 138,30  € 183,60 

16 67-74  € 84,02  € 91,79  € 115,65  € 138,30  € 183,60 

16 65 70-77  € 84,02  € 91,79  € 115,65  € 138,30  € 183,60 

16 73-80  € 84,02  € 91,79  € 116,57  € 139,50  € 184,57 

16 75-83  € 84,02  € 91,79  € 116,57  € 139,50  € 184,57 

16 82-90  € 84,02  € 92,72  € 134,77  € 140,43  € 185,73 

16 80 87-97  € 84,95  € 92,72  € 135,93  € 140,43  € 185,73 

16 95-104  € 86,13  € 93,94  € 136,88  € 140,43  € 185,73 

16 98-108  € 88,24  € 101,92  € 148,43  € 149,34  € 198,23 

16 102-112  € 93,94  € 104,29  € 151,77  € 154,09  € 201,74 

16 100 108-118  € 93,94  € 105,24  € 151,77  € 157,64  € 209,55  € 261,69 

16 113-123  € 93,94  € 105,24  € 151,77  € 158,56  € 210,50  € 271,83 

16 118-128  € 95,32  € 105,24  € 151,77  € 158,56  € 210,50  € 271,83 

16 120-131  € 95,32  € 105,24  € 151,77  € 158,56  € 210,50  € 271,83 

16 125-135  € 95,32  € 105,24  € 151,77  € 158,56  € 210,50  € 271,83 

16 125 133-144  € 99,60  € 113,28  € 154,09  € 172,25  € 216,37  € 283,16 

16 139-150  € 99,60  € 113,28  € 154,09  € 172,25  € 216,37  € 283,16 

16 145-155  € 101,92  € 115,65  € 155,04  € 173,20  € 217,32  € 290,95 

16 150 151-161  € 104,29  € 117,76  € 157,64  € 176,74  € 220,91  € 294,48 

16 159-170  € 104,29  € 117,76  € 157,64  € 176,74  € 220,91  € 294,48 

16 165-175  € 105,24  € 117,76  € 157,64  € 177,95  € 223,00  € 298,98 

16 168-180  € 105,24  € 117,76  € 157,64  € 177,95  € 223,00  € 298,98 

10 176-186  € 127,89  € 168,25  € 191,86  € 260,26  € 325,17 

10 175 180-191  € 129,56  € 170,85  € 195,40  € 264,78  € 330,60 

10 193-203  € 132,39  € 176,24  € 197,28  € 269,25  € 335,31 

10 200-210  € 139,00  € 188,33  € 209,78  € 282,72  € 353,51 

10 200 209-220  € 139,00  € 188,33  € 209,78  € 282,72  € 353,51 

10 215-226  € 139,00  € 188,33  € 209,78  € 282,72  € 353,70 

10 219-230  € 145,84  € 202,03  € 218,77  € 305,12  € 381,37 

10 222-233  € 145,84  € 202,03  € 218,77  € 305,12  € 381,37  € 437,51 

10 228-240  € 150,29  € 213,09  € 233,38  € 316,45  € 395,05  € 466,79 

10 243-253  € 154,81  € 218,77  € 246,58  € 323,04  € 403,96  € 493,68 

10 252-262  € 164,73  € 249,19  € 278,24  € 354,46  € 443,18  € 556,45 

10 261-271  € 167,33  € 252,26  € 298,51  € 401,66  € 502,61  € 596,77 

10 250 271-281  € 167,33  € 252,26  € 298,51  € 401,66  € 502,61  € 596,77 

10 280-290  € 167,33  € 252,26  € 298,51  € 401,66  € 502,61  € 596,77 

10 294-304  € 167,33  € 252,26  € 298,51  € 401,66  € 502,61  € 596,77 

10 300 315-326  € 179,32  € 258,15  € 311,71  € 409,68  € 511,59  € 623,69 

10 320-330  € 179,32  € 258,15  € 315,27  € 409,68  € 511,59  € 623,69 

10 324-334  € 179,32  € 258,15  € 315,27  € 409,68  € 511,59  € 623,69 

10 335-346  € 183,58  € 261,21  € 315,27  € 416,04  € 520,56  € 630,52 
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TONISCOREPAIR CLAMPS

TS-2

WP 
bar

DN working 
range / mm

clamp length / mm

200 250 300 400 500 600 750

16 80 88-110  € 160,68  € 235,52  € 243,50  € 334,13  € 417,94 

16 100 108-128  € 163,31  € 239,04  € 250,40  € 342,17  € 428,30 

16 112-134  € 165,43  € 244,70  € 268,57  € 345,46  € 431,38 

16 120-140  € 169,90  € 250,40  € 274,23  € 354,67  € 442,91 

16 125 133-155  € 174,40  € 263,83  € 277,50  € 364,61  € 456,38 

16 138-160  € 176,74  € 266,17  € 281,98  € 379,47  € 474,58 

16 150 158-180  € 200,56  € 293,34  € 317,15  € 431,38  € 540,38 

16 168-190  € 208,37  € 309,15  € 320,47  € 434,93  € 543,70 

10 175 190-210  € 211,91  € 315,27  € 328,70  € 450,95  € 564,45 

10 195-217  € 218,77  € 324,24  € 335,31  € 459,90  € 575,57 

10 200 210-230  € 218,77  € 324,24  € 335,31  € 459,90  € 575,57 

10 216-238  € 226,52  € 326,34  € 337,69  € 465,37  € 582,14 

10 225-246  € 231,27  € 333,22  € 346,64  € 476,92  € 606,92 

10 238-260  € 231,27  € 333,22  € 346,64  € 476,92  € 606,92 

10 251-271  € 236,68  € 430,65  € 453,30  € 552,90  € 714,50 

10 250 273-293  € 251,31  € 433,01  € 456,13  € 582,14  € 783,22 

10 295-315  € 253,48  € 436,30  € 459,90  € 583,32  € 789,58 

10 300 314-335  € 447,18  € 473,39  € 593,48  € 822,15  € 926,46 

10 322-344  € 453,55  € 477,85  € 600,10  € 850,21  € 959,01 

10 334-354  € 453,55  € 477,85  € 600,10  € 850,21  € 959,01 

10 340-360  € 453,55  € 477,85  € 600,10  € 850,21  € 959,01 

10 350 348-368  € 492,48  € 620,37  € 878,29  € 984,98 

10 365-385  € 492,48  € 620,37  € 878,29  € 984,98 

10 376-396  € 513,72  € 648,45  € 904,25  € 1027,69 

10 390-410  € 513,72  € 648,45  € 904,25  € 1027,69 

10 400 404-424  € 519,35  € 652,95  € 907,59  € 1038,77 

10 420-440  € 531,89  € 665,23  € 926,46  € 1063,32  € 1330,42 

10 440-460  € 675,13  € 952,38  € 1071,32  € 1350,27 

10 450 457-477  € 697,76  € 973,66  € 1075,82  € 1395,57 

10 468-488  € 703,42  € 980,48  € 1077,93  € 1406,93 

10 488-508  € 710,30  € 988,25  € 1080,30  € 1420,12 

10 500 500-520  € 716,64  € 993,00  € 1082,66  € 1433,55 

6 520-540  € 733,67  € 1007,36  € 1093,77  € 1456,22 

6 550 545-565  € 742,60  € 1016,37  € 1100,59  € 1485,21 

6 568-588  € 745,90  € 1021,76  € 1107,66  € 1498,47 

6 586-606  € 750,41  € 1028,38  € 1113,10  € 1507,65 

6 600 600-620  € 754,40  € 1033,32  € 1116,16  € 1512,34 

6 625-645  € 763,15  € 1041,85  € 1124,19  € 1519,24 

4 700 705-725  *  € 1200,65  € 1604,15 

4 730-750  *  € 1200,65  € 1604,15 

4 750 755-775  *  € 1276,02  € 1696,43 

3 800 805-825  *  € 1406,42  € 1859,45 

3 835-855  *  € 1406,42  € 1859,45 



102

TONISCOREPAIR CLAMPS
TS-3

WP 
bar

working 
range / mm

clamp length / mm

300 400 500 600 750

10 267-297  € 644,23  € 917,93 

10 300-330  € 676,06  € 967,71 

10 323-353  € 687,86  € 983,31 

10 352-382  € 702,75  € 1004,53  € 1238,86 

10 378-408  € 717,12  € 1015,87  € 1254,23 

10 402-432  € 725,42  € 1025,30  € 1285,83 

10 429-459  € 736,46  € 1026,95  € 1300,46  € 1358,27 

10 456-486  € 748,05  € 1031,91  € 1315,81  € 1373,62 

10 490-520  € 751,11  € 1047,95  € 1334,45  € 1392,24 

10 520-550  € 762,66  € 1068,05  € 1351,89  € 1441,55 

6 532-562  € 1070,18  € 1354,51  € 1447,71 

6 545-575  € 1073,58  € 1357,59  € 1451,49  € 1977,46 

6 570-600  € 1164,55  € 1448,16  € 1542,59  € 2060,08 

6 586-616  € 1444,15  € 1553,40  € 2072,08 

6 609-639  € 1455,06  € 1562,62  € 2084,36 

6 615-645  € 1459,30  € 1568,75  € 2090,74 

4 633-663  € 1460,70  € 1570,65  € 2096,18 

4 654-684  € 1496,08  € 1608,64  € 2143,83 

4 702-732  € 1619,96  € 2161,54 

4 711-741  € 1626,55  € 2168,62 

4 747-777  € 1642,38  € 2194,56 

4 780-810  *  € 1663,64  € 2218,16 

3 813-843  *  € 1670,71  € 2227,60 

2 852-882  *  € 1680,15  € 2237,02 

2 864-894  *  € 1687,22  € 2248,86 

2 900-930  *  € 1694,31  € 2258,30 

2 925-955  *  € 1710,84  € 2279,51 

2 945-975  *  € 1727,33  € 2300,75 

2 970-1000  *  € 1746,21  € 2324,37 
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TONISCOREPAIR CLAMPS

T SST

WP 
bar

DN working range 
type 1

body length / mm

200 300 400 500 600 750

16 65/80 87-97  € 243,50 

16 80 95-104  € 160,68  € 243,50  € 334,13  € 417,94 

16 98-108  € 160,68  € 243,50  € 334,13  € 417,94 

16 102-112  € 160,68  € 243,50  € 334,13  € 417,94 

16 100 108-118  € 169,90  € 274,23  € 354,67  € 442,91 

16 113-123  € 169,90  € 274,23  € 354,67  € 442,91 

16 118-128  € 169,90  € 274,23  € 354,67  € 442,91 

16 120-131  € 169,90  € 274,23  € 354,67  € 442,91 

16 125 125-135  € 176,74  € 281,98  € 379,47  € 474,58 

16 133-144  € 176,74  € 281,98  € 379,47  € 474,58 

16 139-150  € 176,74  € 281,98  € 379,47  € 474,58 

16 145-155  € 176,74  € 281,98  € 379,47  € 474,58 

16 150 151-161  € 208,37  € 320,47  € 434,93  € 543,70 

16 159-170  € 208,37  € 320,47  € 434,93  € 543,70 

16 165-175  € 208,37  € 320,47  € 434,93  € 543,70 

16 168-180  € 208,37  € 320,47  € 434,93  € 543,70 

10 176-186  € 208,37  € 320,47  € 434,93  € 543,70 

10 180-191  € 208,37  € 320,47  € 434,93  € 543,70 

10 175 193-203  € 218,77  € 335,31  € 459,90  € 575,57 

10 200-210  € 218,77  € 335,31  € 459,90  € 575,57 

10 209-220  € 218,77  € 335,31  € 459,90  € 575,57 

10 200 215-226  € 231,27  € 346,64  € 476,92  € 606,92 

10 219-230  € 231,27  € 346,64  € 476,92  € 606,92 

10 222-233  € 231,27  € 346,64  € 476,92  € 606,92 

10 228-240  € 231,27  € 346,64  € 476,92  € 606,92 

10 243-253  € 231,27  € 346,64  € 476,92  € 606,92 

10 225 252-262  € 231,27  € 346,64  € 476,92  € 606,92 

10 261-271  € 231,27  € 346,64  € 476,92  € 606,92 

10 250 271-281  € 253,48  € 459,90  € 583,32  € 789,58 

10 280-290  € 253,48  € 459,90  € 583,32  € 789,58 

10 294-304  € 253,48  € 459,90  € 583,32  € 789,58 

10 300 315-326  € 477,85  € 600,10  € 850,21  € 959,01 

10 320-330  € 477,85  € 600,10  € 850,21  € 959,01 

10 324-334  € 477,85  € 600,10  € 850,21  € 959,01 

10 335-346  € 477,85  € 600,10  € 850,21  € 959,01 

10 350 to be advised  € 519,35  € 652,95  € 907,59  € 1038,77 

10 400 to be advised  € 697,76  € 973,66  € 1075,82  € 1395,57 

10 450 to be advised  € 710,30  € 988,25  € 1080,30  € 1420,12 

10 500 to be advised  € 742,60  € 1016,37  € 1100,59  € 1485,21 

6 600 to be advised  € 763,15  € 1041,85  € 1124,19  € 1519,24 

4 700 to be advised  € 823,56  € 1111,46  € 1200,65  € 1604,15 

4 750 to be advised  € 1175,15  € 1276,02  € 1696,43 

3 800 to be advised  € 1295,52  € 1406,42  € 1859,45 
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sales@tonisco.com
service@tonisco.com

www.tonisco.com

Follow us online @tonisco.group

Tonisco System Oy
+358 (3) 2611 724
Kalkun kehätie 19, 

33330 Tampere
 Finland

http://www.tonisco.com
https://www.linkedin.com/company/toniscogroup/?viewAsMember=true

